PUBLIC NOTICE
PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of
Platteville shall be held on Tuesday, June 10, 2014 at 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers at 75
North Bonson Street, Platteville, WI.

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

III. PUBLIC HEARING - Ordinance 14-06 to Amend Limited Occupancy Overlay District

A. Staff Presentation E. Council Discussion
B. Public Statements in Favor F.  Close Public Hearing
C. Public Statements Against G. Common Council Action

D. Public Statements in General

IV. SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS -
A.  Geographic Information System (GIS) Presentation by Symbiont, Ryan Eckdale-
Dudley

V. CONSIDERATION OF CONSENT CALENDAR - The following items may be approved
on a single motion and vote due to their routine nature or previous discussion. Please
indicate to the Council President if you would prefer separate discussion and action.

A.  Minutes — May 20 Special Meeting and May 27 Regular Council Meeting
B. Payment of Bills

C. Financial Report for May

D. Appointments to Boards & Commissions

E. Licenses

1. 2014 Beer and Liquor Licenses

2. Temporary Class “B” License to Sell Fermented Malt Beverages to St.
Augustine University Parish on October 3™ for Oktoberfest

3. One- and/or Two-year Operators’ Licenses

4. Junk Dealer License

F.  Permits

1. Fireworks Permit for July 4™ — 4™ of July Committee

2. Walk/Run Permit for July 4™ — 4™ of July Committee

3. Street Closing Permit for October 3™ — South Hickory Street Between Pine and
Greenwood for St. Augustine University Parish Oktoberfest

VL. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS, OBSERVATIONS and PETITIONS, if any — Please limit
comments to no more than five minutes

VII. REPORTS -
A.  Committee Reports (Council or Staff Representative)
1. Board of Zoning Appeals (Denn) 3.17.14
2. Historic Preservation Commission (Kilian) 4.22.14
3. Housing Authority (Kilian) 4.29.14

[ ] Indicates Date of Previous Referenced Council Meeting Posted: 6.3.14



4. Museum Board (Stockhausen) 4.16.14
5. Plan Commission (Denn, Nickels) 5.5.20
6.  Tourism Committee (Nickels) 3.26.14

B.  Other Reports
1. Airport Financial Report for May
2. City Attorney Itemized Statement
3. Water/Sewer Revenue and Expenditures for May
4. Department Progress Reports

VIII. ACTION ITEMS -

Kallembach Properties — Request for Proposals [5.27.14]

Financial Software Package [5.27.14]

Resolution 14-20 Municipal Airport 6-year Project Plan [5.27.14]

Knollwood Park Single Track Trail [5.27.14]

Ordinance 14-07 Amending Section 3.47(B) (1), (3), and (4) Rountree Gallery Board
Appointments [5.27.14]

Resolution 14-21 Amending Employee Handbook — Residency Policy [5.27.14]

Resolution 14-22 2013 Compliance Maintenance Annual Report (CMAR) for the
Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP)

MO0 W

Q™

IX. INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION
A. IT Budget Amendment
B. 250 E Main Street — Drainage Issue
X. ADJOURNMENT

If your attendance requires special accommodation, write City Clerk, P.O. Box 780, Platteville, WI
53818 or call (608) 348-9741 Option 6.

[ ] Indicates Date of Previous Referenced Council Meeting Posted: 6.3.14
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City of Platteville o
STAFF REPORT AND FISCAL NOTE — Original  _x__ Update

Title:
Changes to Chapter 22: Zoning Code ~ Limited Occupancy Overlay District

Policy Analysis Statement:

Brief Description And Analysis Of Proposal:

The zoning ordinance currently includes a Limited Occupancy Overlay District, which places restrictions on the number
of occupants that are permitted to live in a residential housing unit located within that district. The ordinance reduces the
maximum number of unrelated individuals that can live in a dwelling unit from 4 to 2. There is no limit on the number of
related individuals that can live in a dwelling unit, but the ordinance clarifies the definition of “family”. This ordinance is
intended to reduce the negative impacts that often come with rental properties, particularly near UWP. The other existing
underlying zoning requirements remain the same. The ordinance includes a process that allows individuals or
neighborhoods to petition for the creation of an RLO District in their neighborhood. To be considered, the petition must
have the signatures of a minimum of 75% of the property owners within the proposed district. If the petition has less than
100% of the signatures then the district requires a favorable % vote of the Council to be approved.

As currently written, the overlay district is only an option for property that is zoned R-1 Single Family Residential or R-2
One and Two Family Residential. The change that is being proposed would also allow an overlay district to be created on
property that is located within any local or state/national residential historic district in the City, regardless of the existing
underlying zoning. The West Main Street historic district and the Division Street historic district include properties that
are zoned R-3 Multi-Family Residential and CBT Central Business Transition. The proposed change would allow an
overlay district to be created in these historic districts.

The Plan Commission considered this request at their April 7" meeting and recommended denial (5 to 3 vote). The
concerns that were raised at that meeting included whether or not the City should be limiting rentals in an areas so close to
UWP; concerns regarding the high number of rentals already present in those areas; concerns regarding the ability that
petitioners have in forcing property to be included in the overlay district even if they are against the designation; and
concerns that the definition of “family” didn’t include domestic partnerships.

The Council discussed the proposed changes at their April 8" meeting. The Council voted to table the request, and to
send the item back to the Plan Commission for more discussion and recommendation regarding these other issues.

In response, Staff has prepared a new proposal that includes the following potential changes for consideration:

1. The change that would allow the overlay district to be included in the residential historic district is still being
proposed.

2. The definition of “family” has been modified to provide the same benefits to individuals in a domestic partnership
that are provided to a married couple (as related to the occupancy restrictions).

3. The definition of “family” in the underlying zoning ordinance has been modified to include the same basic
definition. The difference between the two definitions will be regarding the number of unrelated individuals
and roomers/boarders that are allowed to live in the unit.

4. There are several changes proposed that would eliminate the ability for a petition creating an overlay district to
include properties in which the owner of the property doesn’t sign the petition.

Recommendation:
The Plan Commission considered the modified code amendments at their May 5" meeting and recommended approval of
the changes on a split vote.

Staff recommends approval.

Impact Of Adopting Proposal:

The impact of adopting the proposal will allow the creation of an RLO overlay district in any of the residential historic
districts, it will modify the definition of “family”, and it will limit the creation of the overlay district to only include
properties where the owner is in favor of the proposal.
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Fiscal Estimate:

Fiscal Effect (check/circle all that apply)

_ X No fiscal effect

Increases expenditures
Increases revenues

Creates new expenditure account
Creates new revenue account

Increases/decreases fund balance -

Budget Effect:
_ Expenditure authorized in budget

x__ No change to budget required
__ Expenditure not authorized in budget
____ Budget amendment required

Fund

Vote Required:
x__ Majority _ Two-Thirds

Narrative/assumptions About Long Range Fiscal Effect:

The code changes should not have a fiscal impact.

Expenditure/Revenue Changes:

Budget Amendment No.

No Budget Amendment Required x

Account Number

Account Name

Budget Prior
to Change Debit Credit

Amended
Budget

Fund CcC Account

Object

Totals

Prepared By:

Prepared By: Joe Carroll

Department: Community Planning & Development

Date: May 6, 2014
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| Draft: May 27, 2014

ordinance that is not adopted within six (6) months of its introduction shall be
deemed denied.

(E) EFFECT OF OVERLAY DISTRICT ORDINANCE

@) Upon introduction of an ordinance to create an overlay district and at all
times while the ordinance is pending final decision, there shall be a
moratorium on the issuance of initial rental unit licenses to the extent that
no initial rental housing license shall be issued within the proposed overlay
district to the owner of a one family dwelling unit, unless the license was
applied for prior to the to the close of business for City Hall on the day of
the meeting when the Plan Commission considers the ordinance.

(2)  Upon passage of an ordinance by the Common Council establishing an
overlay district, it shall be unlawful to use or allow any property to be used
except in conformity with the requirements of the underlying zoning district
and overlay district. Any property in the overlay district that has an existing
rental housing license, or has had a rental housing license within one year
of adoption of the overlay district, shall be allowed to continue its use and
occupancy in accordance with the law existing prior to the date of the
adoption of the overlay district. An existing rental housing use or
occupancy in an overlay district that does not meet the standards of the
district shall be considered to be a legal nonconforming use as the result
of adoption of an overlay district, and shall be subject to the requirements
of Section 22.12(A)(6). The use may continue unless the owner
surrenders an existing license, allows, either intentionally or
unintentionally, a license to remain expired for more than one year or the
rental license is suspended or revoked for a period in excess of one year,
and upon such occurrence, any subsequent use of the property shall be
subject to the restrictions imposed by the overlay district.

(F) OVERLAY DISTRICT REMOVAL
(1) An existing R-LO Limited Occupancy Residential Overlay District may be

removed or rescinded following the same procedures established in Section
22.0514(D).
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ORDINANCE NO. 14-06

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND RECREATING PORTIONS OF
SECTION 22.0514 LIMITED OCCUPANCY OVERLAY DISTRICT,
SECTION 22.051 R-1 ONE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
AND SECTION 22.15 DEFINITIONS

The Common Council of the City of Platteville do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 22.0514(A) is hereby repealed and recreated as follows:

22,0514  R-LO LIMITED OCCUPANCY RESIDEN
(A) PURPOSE AND INTENT

OVERLAY DISTRICT

The purpose and intent of the R-LO Limited Occupancy Residential Overlay District is to protect,
preserve, and enhance low-density single-family “
residential and R-2 One & Two-family
residential historic districts in the City.

s, desirability, and
‘numbers of occupants permitted in

n of property values. The goal
f property within residential
e types of rental properties that are

Section 2. Section 22.0514(B) is hereby repealed and recreated as follows:
(B) OVERLAY DISTRICT RESTRICTIONS

In the R-LO Limited Occupancy Residential Overlay District the definition of “family” as set
forth in Platteville Municipal Ordinance Section 22.15 Definitions shall be modified within the
overlay district boundary. This definition is used to determine the allowable number of persons
that can legally reside in a dwelling unit. The definition to be used within the district is set forth
below.

Page 1 of 5
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“Family” shall mean one of the following groups of individuals, but not more than one group at a

time:

M Any number of persons, all of whom are related to each other by blood, adoption,
marriage, domestic partnership formed under Wis. Stats. 770, or legal guardianship,
along with up to one (1) roomer or boarder not so related, living together in one dwelling
unit as a single housekeeping entity; or

2) Not more than two (2) persons who are not related by blood, adoption, or marriage, living

together in one dwelling unit as a single housekeeping entity; or

3) Two (2) unrelated individuals and any children: sither or both of them living as a

single-housekeeping unit.

For purposes of the definition of family, the ter | shall mean a spouse, parent, child,
stepchild, child of a parent in a domestic pa ershlp, grandparent, grandchild, brother, sister,
uncle, aunt, nephew, niece, great-grandparent, and great- grandchlld or a child, grandparent,
grandchild, brother, sister, uncle, aunt, nephew, niece, great- grandparent or great-grandchild of a
person in a domestic partnershlp The tern related” does not mclude other more distant
relationships such as cousins. h .

The definition of family mcludes 0two (2) guests,, e guests live and cook together with the
family in a single dwelling unit and do not pay rent or give other consideration for the privilege of
staying with the family. The deﬁmtlon of “guest” under th1s sectron is defined as a person who
stays with a famlly for a period of Tes s than thirt ith ‘;;any rolling one-year period and

(a) A petition requesting an overlay district that meets the following requirements
must be submitted to the City Clerk.

1. Each petition must be circulated by a person who owns property within
the proposed district and be signed by the circulator.

2. The petition must contain the signature and address of all the parcel
owners within the proposed boundary of the overlay district, exclusive of
public property. Jointly owned parcels will be considered owned by a
single person for purpose of petitioning and any co-owner may sign a
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petition for such parcel. If a person owns more than one parcel of
property within the proposed district, they may sign the petition once for
each parcel they own.

3. Each person signing the petition must also enter, on the petition, adjacent
to their signature, the date that the person signed the petition.

4. The petition must accurately advise the signer of what restrictions would
be imposed on the property if the overlay district were established.

5. The properties to be included in the proposed overlay district must be
described in the petition by addr

(b) , the Clerk shall determine

ndltlons of this section.

” petmon witha wrlttenfexplanatlon as to why the petition does not meet
the requirements of th 'sectxon

If the. petltlon is re_]ected for failure to comply with the boundary
requlrements it may be resubmitted with the proper boundary lines if it
is accompanled by certification that a copy of the petition and written
notice was mailed to each property affected by the change, notifying
thém that their’ property was cither added to or deleted from the petition
and if by the correction of the boundary line the petition still meets all
requirements of the code.

the petition is rejected for an insufficient number of valid signatures, it
may be resubmitted with the additional signatures necessary to have it
comply as long as the other signatures remain valid.

4. If the petition is determined to be in conformity with the requirements of
this section, the Zoning Administrator shall draft an appropriate
ordinance and submit the ordinance for approval following the
procedures set forth in this code.

3 RECOMMENDATIONS. The Plan Commission shall review all proposed changes and

amendments and shall recommend that the district be approved as requested, modified, or
denied. The recommendation shall be made in writing to the Common Council.
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“)

)

Section 4. Section 22.051(B)(1) is hereby repealed ;d recreated
22.051 R-1 ONE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL I

(B) SPECIFIED USES.

M

Section 5. Section 22.15 is hereby repealed aﬁkdi“fécreated asﬂ{f"‘eyllows:

22.15

HEARINGS. The Common Council shall hold a public hearing upon each recommendation
after publication of a Class 2 legal notice in accordance with Chapter 985 of the Wisconsin
Statutes, listing the time and place, and the changes or amendments proposed. The Common
Council shall also give at least ten (10) days prior written notice to the Clerk of any
municipality within 1,000 feet of any land to be affected by the proposed change or
amendment and shall mail a notice of the public hearing to owners of all land within the
proposed district at least ten (10) days prior to the public hearing,

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION. Following such hearing and after careful consideration of
the Plan Commission’s recommendations, the Common Council shall vote on the passage of
the proposed district. Such district shall become effective upon a simple majority vote. If
approved, the district boundaries must be shown ¢ Zoning Map. Any ordinance that is
not adopted within six (6) months of its intr I be deemed denied.

One family dwellings.

DEFINITION;

FAMILY — Any one of the followmg groups of individuals, but not more than one group at a time:

a

Any number of persons, all of whom aregirelated to each other by blood, adoption, marriage,

 legal guardlanshlp, or domestic partnersh1p formed under Wis. Stats. 770, along with up to

omers or ‘boarders not so related living together in one dwelling unit as a single
housekeepmg e tity.

,;"Not more than our @ persons who are not related by blood adoptlon or marriage,

For purposes of the definition of family, the term “related” shall mean a spouse, parent, child,
stepchild, child of a parent in a domestic partnership, grandparent, grandchild, brother, sister,
uncle, aunt, nephew, niece, great-grandparent, and great-grandchild, or a child, grandparent,
grandchild, brother, sister, uncle, aunt, nephew, niece, great-grandparent, or great-grandchild of a
person in a domestic partnership. The term “related” does not include other, more distant
relationships such as cousins.

The definition of family includes up to two (2) guests if the guests live and cook together with the
family in a single dwelling unit and do not pay rent or give other consideration for the privilege of
staying with the family. The definition of “guest” under this section is defined as a person who
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stays with a family for a period of less than thirty days within any rolling one-year period and
does not utilize the dwelling as a legal address for any purpose.

Section 6. All other provisions of Chapter 22 shall remain in full force and effect unless
specifically modified herein.

Section 7. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and
publication as required by law.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the Clty of :‘atteville, on a vote of to

this day of June, 2014,

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE,

By: Eileen Nickels, Council‘P’r,ésident

Attest:

By: Jan Martin, City Clerk

Published: June 18, 20
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PLATTEVILLE COMMON COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS
May 20, 2014

The special meeting of the Common Council of the City of Platteville was called to order by Council
President Eileen Nickels at 4:01 PM in the Community Room at the Platteville Police Department.

ROLL CALL
Present: Eileen Nickels, Barbara Daus, Ken Kilian, Amy Seeboth, Dick Bonin, Barb Stockhausen.
Excused: Mike Denn. Absent: None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING FOR THE CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
The meeting was facilitated by David Berner. Berner introduced himself to the Council. He was the City
of Platteville City Manager from June 2007 to January 2011, Cu y he is a consultant with MSA

Consulting Services. Council members then introduced themse » Berner.

Purpose statement: Carefully laying out how the strateglc goals will be accomplished. It includes
specifying objectives with each strategic goal. It includes specifying responsibilities and timelines with
each objective or who needs to do what and by whe should also include methods to monitor and

space, education, recreation, culture and wellness for all its citizens, The community is a regional center
for business and higher education. The community embraees promotes, and preserves its history,
agricultural economy, and i oC i

affordable housing, econ

Seeboth asked what the ;_1ty s goals were from two S ago as there Wwas no Strateg1c Plannmg session
in 2013. Berner replied that the City could do a retreat to revisit who you are, your mission, your previous
goals, what’s been accompllshed and hat hasn tand why

k"k'th the Councﬂ and Department Heads 1s to determme 3 — 5 goals and set the methods/hows.
ested holding another sesswn on HOW prior to budget setting. (Budgets are due 8/1.)

The goal:
Berner su

Next each Cognml member went over thelr:g‘okals and was asked to prioritize them.

Eileen Nickels !
1. Address housmg needs to attract and retain new residents and accommodate retiring residents.
Population is aging. We nee tainability as a community and need to attract new people to have a
good workforce pool to age employers. We lose out on tax base, population growth, and
employers. People are movmg to other nearby communities. We gave money to developers a few
years back and we got three subdivisions. Individual school debt leads to people not being able to get

home loans.

2. Establish a long range plan to increase revenue for the City's Operating and CIP budget.
We rely heavily on state revenue at every budget discussion. The State is not increasing revenues and
is decreasing revenue sources. For example, the EDA $100K grant — we need to get more grants like
this. We need to look for other sources and grow our tax base. EMS — change to non-profit? (part of
CIP budget)
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3. Explore how the city can partner with the public schools, the university and business owners to
address issues that are limiting Platteville as a location for new and/or expanding businesses.
When businesses hire new employees, help those employees get homes.

Barb Daus

1. Primarily concerned with resident safety. First statement is of mission statement is that we’ll have a
sqfe environment.

2. Examine city's fiscal position (revenue sources).

3. Develop a plan to return to and continue street replacement on the 50-year (she thinks it was 50)
cycle. (Be able to take care of our infrastructure.)

Amy Seeboth
1. Improve housing quality, specifically single-family homes

entals WITHIN the city (not on
outskirts) (allowing us to better attlact and retain emplo ¢

ployees to live in Platteville).

walking distance to UWP? People want to be able

different ages. It is important to invest in nice lo:
2. Target & attract value-added agricultural man
and a growing industry). These are good jobs to ci
recruiting

again). As an example, this local com
work: http://kristinmitchelldesign.co

Prioritize sustainabili
our community — 0

emplt _yers Currently We have a huge number of students coming to Platteville. This is an excellent
time for us to try to retain the . Integrate sustainability within all City goals.

Dick Bonm
1. To make a quick disposal of Kaﬂembach Ploperties (get them back on tax roll)
Get this out of theWay to address other issues.
2. Make a bigger effort to a stand-alone EMS building, at its present location
It has been at the pres cation for 30 years.
3. Help to make sure we get the library block ground broken in 2015, no later.
The City Manager emailed a recent update. We have received $9 million with removing the hold
hospital from TIF and also $2 million from Jenor Towers.

Barb Stockhausen

Primarily concerned with quality of life.

1. Hire an architect for City Hall remodel

2. Obtain a grant for Mining Museum

3. CIP for museum

4. Continue to keep certain Kallembach houses that can be used at a future time (convert to parking lots)
to help with financing.
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This is an opportunity the City needs to review. For example, the Kallembach property by the EMS
could be used to add on in that location or use the entire spot for redevelopment. The City should
keep land internally because we cannot get it back once it’s sold. Put some in a 10-year plan for the
future. Barb would like to keep three of the houses. Two of the Kallembach houses are in future
development plans.

Ken Kilian

1. Concerned with the image of Platteville — making it a nice place to live. Create affordable housing for
young families — place emphasis on home ownerships.

2. Fire & EMS — improve fire & EMS facilities

3. Image of City Hall — Improve the Municipal building. Poor statement of what Platteville is.
(Ken noted he has changed his mind from his previous goal submissions)

Mike Denn (Note Mike was excused so the discussion of hi k‘()‘plC Was from what he had submitted and
opinions of others from talkmg with Mike) s k
1. Do major street repair within one-half mile of TIF 47 (downtown) W
#5 (Wal-Mart)
Shift money from Wal-Mart TIF to improve down
fast, but our downtown is blighted. There is a relati
improve the streets in and around TIF #7. ‘ o
Nickels thought Mike felt that since we are short in k[t repa money, this was where we could get
fundmg It would be a source for 1nfr tructure improvemg t.j’Bonln stated that if we use TIF money
to improve streets, there is not any return on the investment.
2. Take care of our shortfall and failure to update ou omputer systern and equipment in full. No more
piecemeal work. . :
Don’t keep fixing issues ¢ ‘,,‘illttle at a time. Do itallato
(Note: The group was not sure if Mike’s concern w:
IT equipment, but ﬁnding the money is an issue.)
3. Treat all people in Plattevrlle the same — 1nd1v1duals and developers. No more special favors for a
select few. Then you won’t get into trouble )
Per Larry’s discussion with Mike: The Crty of Plattevrlle helps developers with incentives for
sewers/mﬁ astructure ‘However, individuals have to pay for improvements themselves.
The ¢ group was unsure if Mike does not want to give developers any incentives. Individuals are not
privy to TIF money to help them.
City pollcy on development Is there a C]ty pol1cy on loaning TIF money? We have a TID incentive
policy. Perhaps areview of TID policies is in order for the Council. It was referred to PAIDC about 2
years ago. See what happened. -
Should Mike’s goals be added
Mike’s intent was, perhaps the

10ney transferred from TIF

wn. Shift as in a gift, ot a loan. Pay off TIF #5
ship to donate money from TIF #5to #7. And

g;_kThe C1ty does have a plan for updating

‘an agenda for further discussion? Without knowing exactly what
should be revisited.

Next the goals were grouped by the ones getting the most “votes”

Housing — Address housing needs, improve housing, create affordable housing
Safety — Fire/EMS buildings need improvement
Infrastructure — Street improvements
Increasing City revenue
a. Create/identify new revenue sources (grants)
b. Expand the tax base — Library block development, Kallembach properties
¢. Communication — improve/expand. Improve image/branding/marketing of City (PAIDC is
doing some but they are only addressing the Industry Park.) The City should provide uniform

W R —
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direction to the Chamber, PAIDC, Main Street Program, Grant County Economic
development, etc.

d. Wheel tax — Room tax — When you register with the DOT, they collect tax per wheel for the
City. Concern that vehicles might be registered elsewhere with the student population.

Basically, the City’s fiscal capacity is related to everything on the list.
The next step in the meeting was to discuss Department Head goals.

The City Manager is concerned with the fact that 1/3 of current City Staff will be eligible to retire soon
and would like to have a plan to deal with upcoming vacancies. Stockhausen thinks that the staffing
(retirement) issue could be better handled by staff rather than Co Bierke mentioned that he would
like a study to help guide the process and that would require funding. Nickels was at League of
Wisconsin Municipalities and there were four communities are looking at a study like this. Raises were
specific as to length of service. Bierke stated the City is 1ack1ng a guide for what to pay and at what
points to give increases. Why doesn’t the League do this? The State used. to do this. Valerie Martin,
Finance Director, said the state recently requested information on wages so perhaps they will be doing
something. Killian asked if City employees have gotten together to discuss wages? Larry knew some
were continuing to meet after the union was dlssolved however employees are notaallowed to discuss
these issues on work time. -

Daus stated that Joe Carroll’s goals mentloned developer 1ncent1ves single-family homes and facility
improvements. She thought his goals m1rrored ‘what the Council had discussed. Daus was encouraged that
the Fire department is coming together as a whole and not changing dlrectlons with Fire Chief changes.

Kilian stated that he likes the idea’ of having the museum housed in the new Library. He also agreed that
Carroll’s memo has a lot‘of good ldeas - smgle famlly homes conventlon center, Fire/EMS, property
maintenance. ~ ~ ,

Regarding property mamtenanee The Clty hired an 1nspect01 in 2013 at half time and tapered down.
There was no money in the budget for 2014. There are lots of City codes regarding property maintenance
issues that he current mspeetor does not have time for. He has dropped concern for over-occupancy
issues and pl {oritized property maintenance. They need more help. Most departments feel that way. What
about contractmg out for this? Duane Borgen Director of Administrative Services, thought rental housing
contracting was working well. It was stated many areas are laying off employees and rehiring as
consultants (w1thout beneﬁts) for 3-year periods (like IT).

Nickels mentioned the  Cops grant program that the City has used that in the past. It is police officer
funding, but you have to agree to. hire them long-term. The School Resource Officer used to be funded by
the schools. She’s concerned Wlth, eroin usage. If the City applies for a grant, it must be expressed that
the officers will be kept long term. Bierke stated that if a city runs out of funding and cannot continue to
employ, they would need a grant waiver.

Concern was expressed regarding EMS volunteer staff as noted in the Brian Allen’s report.
The Council expressed an interest in Lean Government and wanting to do training. Still waiting to hear if
the State will reimburse the cost of Lean Government training. Software can improve efficiency and

make better use of people’s time. Repetitive tasks can benefit from software.

Basically, the City has old infrastructure and no money or staff to repair.
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Stockhausen stated she was happy to see the new Police Station and thinks we can do more again. She
expressed lots of concern regarding City buildings — City Hall, EMS, Fire Station.

Regarding Kallembach properties — Joe Carroll’s idea to trade them to add to the City property base —
acquire properties in more strategic locations. Agreed we need to get rid of them, but we need to be
strategic with our decisions. Seeboth mentioned they collected RFPs from communities that had similar
Kallembach issues. We want to make sure that we consider these properties as an asset rather than a
liability and to look at each property individually. Perhaps a trade for property by the fire station is in
order. Use EMS location with parcel for development and use tax money from that for a new EMS
facility. Use Jenor Tower Park and the house for development. The Councrl needs to set direction for
staff/committees. ;

Per City Manager’s Highlights from staff notes:
e Parks (Howard Crofoot) — Legion Park has a compreh > plan for redoing with an Art Hall
remodel and there’s money budgeted for a soccer ﬁeld. You don t want to put the soccer field by

warming house and rebuilding Art Hall wrth n w bathrooms and a stage

e Decommissioning the Davis Water Plant is an 1mportant pr101 ity. Br 1ck actually fell off the roof
during a visit with a council member G

e Code enforcement: Stay on top 'Ofthis with absentee , lords (rental property)

e Police: Trend across the State is for mld -size SUVs It’s a'practrcal trend and they are four-wheel
drive. State bids for interceptor cars and SUVs are o y about: $l()00 different (long term).

e Likesidea of mstallmg more security cameras S0 we can see'what happened after the fact.
Current cameras lack p1xel clartty The Crty is app1y1ng for grants.

¢ Endowment fund - Mam Street Program to pay for Music in the Park which is a good attribute
for our communlty ~ .

Seeboth was concelned w1th amount spent on cemetery maintenance. What do other communities do?
Can we use chem1cals near headstones to kill weeds? Raise plot cost? Answers: Other communities use
City employees for cemetery mamtenance lt costs more to contract out for mowing than to pay seasonal
help. Seeboth mentioned planting native grass to replace grass in the cemetery that would require less
mowing. She thought Cindy Robles had done a study on this and there are grants available. Berner
mentioned that Madison has done this.

It was suggested that the EMSshould merge with hospital and develop that area to get more tax base.

In summary
The City has limited resources so we have to prioritize where we can have the most impact. All goals are
important.

Final Priority by Council Consensus:

1. Housing (needs, affordable, single-family)

2. Fire/EMS (City Hall, and other City buildings are important too, but more immediate focus needs to
go to the fire/EMS buildings)

3. Street Improvements
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4. Increase Revenues
5. Communication and Marketing the City

Maybe the City should provide incentives to turn rentals back to single family/owner occupied houses.
Need to set another meeting to help define the HOW.
Tentative Target date: First Council Meeting in July (8th) as a work session or hold prior to council

meeting. Dept Budgets due by 8/1.

The City Manager will need direction from Council on Fire/EMS, street improvements. He needs to focus
on revenue sources to fund the projects.

Priorities will be shared with Department Heads. Ask what they: o to address these issues.

ADJOURNMENT 2 ;,
Motion by Bonin, second by Stockhausen to adjourn. Motion carried on

vote. The meeting was
adjourned at 6:48 PM. ‘

Respectfully submitted,

Jane Leighty
City Manager Administrative Assistant
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PLATTEVILLE COMMON COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS
MAY 27,2014

The regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Platteville was called to order by Council
President Eileen Nickels at 7:04 PM in the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL
Present: Dick Bonin, Barbara Daus, Mike Denn, Ken Kilian, Council President Eileen Nickels, Amy
Seeboth, and Barb Stockhausen. Absent: None.

SPECIAL PRESENTATION
Update from City IT Provider — TJ Carter from CompuNet Intern
of the City’s information technology (IT) status since they too
cost savings/avoidance, and outstanding issues. They hop
end of the next fiscal year.

orial provided the Council an update
er in January — operational, projects,
he infrastructure completed by the

CONSIDERATION OF CONSENT CALENDAR
Motion by Bonin, second by Kilian to approve the May 8 and May 13
Board of Appeals) Council Minutes; Payment o Bills in the amount of §
Marilyn Gottschalk to the Library Board (3 year term) and Jesswa Schulenber

(reappomtment) to the Parks, Forestry‘ & Recreatlon { )

h ET Zoning added to the
306.06; Appointment of
id Brian Laufenberg

Wasicek; and Two Year Operator Llcense,
Kami R Kastner, Lynette M McGraw, Ma:
D Post, Catherine J Rice,

outes Committee, Library Board, Parks, Forestry and Recreation
thority, Rountree Gallery, and Water & Sewer Commission.

B. Other Reports
1. Building I C
2. Department gress Reports — Written progress reports of department operations and
activities were submitted by the Director of Administration, City Attorney, Community
Planning & Development, EMS, Library, Museum, Police, Public Works, Recreation,

and Senior Center.

ACTION ITEMS
A. Utility Easement Termination — Cedar Hill Condominium Development — Public Works Director
Howard Crofoot reviewed the request for the utility easement termination discussed at the last
meeting. Crofoot also explained the map of the development that detailed the proposed easement
to be vacated, proposed storm water/drainage easement, proposed public water main, proposed
public sanitary sewer installed by the developer, proposed public sanitary sewer paid by Water &
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Sewer Dept to replace the easement, and the proposed private sanitary sewer lateral for 1155
Perry Drive. He noted that the Utility would save at least $5,000 by replacing the sanitary sewer
main now during development (no disruption to the condo owners) as compared to in a few years.
Since the existing easement is for public utilities and was identified on the approved final plat, the
City would need to formally vacate the existing easement. The Water & Sewer Commission
recommended approval to vacate the easement with the Plan Commission’s recommendation to
have the developer share in at least half of the cost of redirecting the sewer lateral for the property
at 1155 Perry Drive and gave Staff direction to fund the cost from the Utility Fund Balance.
Chuck Buehl, co-owner of the Cedar Hills Development, provided the Council an update on the
development and mentioned that in a couple months they will have curb and gutter in and For
Sale signs up. He didn’t understand why they would be expected to pay for half of the lateral, but
after Crofoot explained the benefits to the development, he conceded. Motion by Denn, second
by Kilian to approve vacating the existing easement in the Cedar Hill Subdivision, with the
Developer paying half of the cost to relocate the late; 1155 Perry Drive and providing the
City a copy of the recorded easement between the Develope; ‘and the owner of 1155 Perry Drive.
Motion carried 7-0 on a roll call vote. ;

INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION -

A. Residential Permit Parking — Police Chref Doug McKinley provrded a background and
explanation of the proposed changes to the Crty s current permit parking ordinance: 1) change
Markee Avenue and Southwest Road (from Markee to the western City hmrts) to No Overnight
Parking (3am to 6am); 2) change the entire permit parkmg area to No Parking (3am to 6am)
Except with a City Permit; and 3) 1 reduce the citation amount in the permit parking area from $50
to $20. He stated that Campus PD is mtendmg to increase their parking citations from $20 to $25
and their fine amounts for parking in handlcapped stalls and adJacent to fire hydrants from $50 to
$100. He would not oppose reducing City parkmg‘crtatrons from $50 to $25, but doesn’t see a
need to increase Crty fine amounts for parking m‘_andlcapped stalls and adjacent to fire hydrants.
Permit parking signs are confusmg to the public and they spend a considerable amount of time
with parking ticket appeals/revrews He also explained the difficulty in detecting 2™ and
subsequent offenses since the officers and CSO’s cannot access this record in real time —
therefore time consummg k)okmg them up. Charles Bull of 735 Staley Avenue and Jeff Becker
of 710 Staley Avenue spoke against revising ‘the current permit parking stating that it was

“accomplishing what it was set out to do, concerned that they didn’t receive any notice that
changes were even bemg proposed, and suggested throwing it back to a community committee
for discussion. Daus noted that feedback from the Community Survey and calls she’s received
indicate that the permit parkmg is working fine — suggested to look at changing the confusing
signs rather than change the whole thing. Kilian agreed with the proposed recommendations.
Denn stated that he didn’ t‘want to reduce the $50 parking citation amount, didn’t think a lower
amount would deter anyone, It was the consensus of the Council to instruct the City Manager to
set up a nelghborho eetmg to receive input/feedback before this topic comes back before
them for action.

B. Zoning Code Amendment — Limited Occupancy Overlay District — Community Planning &
Development Director Joe Carroll explained that this item was tabled by the Council in April and
sent back to the Plan Commission for more discussion and recommendations. The proposed
zoning code amendment includes the following changes: 1) the change would allow the overlay
district to be included in the residential historic district; 2) the definition of “family” has been
modified to provide the same benefits to individuals in a domestic partnership that are provided to
a married couple (as related to occupancy restrictions); 3) the definition of “family” in the
underlying zoning ordinance has been modified to include the same basic definition — the
difference between the two definitions will be regarding the number of unrelated individuals and
roomers/boarders that are allowed to live in the unit; and 4) several language changes that would
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eliminate the ability for a petition creating on overlay district to include properties in which the
owner of the property doesn’t sign the petition. Public hearing and action at next meeting,

C. Financial Software Package — Finance Director Valerie Martin distributed a staff report regarding
new finance/utility billing software. Martin explained that after receiving quotes and demos from
three vendors, Staff and the City’s IT provider recommends to move forward with Springbrook
Software, citing that they were the most advanced of the three vendors when it comes to IT
architecture (3 tier architecture), provided a full cloud-based software option, efficiencies, and
electronic storage. The total cost of the software, implementation (12 weeks), training, and
maintenance is $56,360. $51,800 was budgeted. Proposed that the additional $4,560 expense be
split between the City and Water & Sewer Depts. Martin noted that Grant County also uses the
software. Action at next meeting.

D. Resolution — Municipal Airport 6 Year Plan — Kevin ,Wunderlm on behalf of the Airport
Commission, explained that the Airport Commission approved a 6-year plan that states the
Airport’s project intentions. This plan, along with a upporting resolution from the Council is
required by Wisconsin Statutes from municipal alrperts mtendmg to receive federal and/or state
aid. Action at next meeting. @ '

E. Knollwood Park Single Track Trail —

on Director Luke Peters explained the Parks,
Forestry, and Recreation Committee’s reeo mendation to allow the Platteville Human Powered
Trails (PHTP) Committee, a volunteer-driven, non-profit organization, to construct a single track
trail in Knollwood Park with a 10 minimum 's‘etback from ex1st1ng lot lmes Staff recommended
that the Council listen to citizen comments against and in favor of the proposed trail and if
agreeable to the trail, add a memorandum of understandmg detailing additional stipulations,
including that maintenance of the smgle track trails at Mound View Park and Knollwood Park
would be the responsibility of PHPT Speakmg in favor of the trail included Les Hollingsworth
of 1027 Walnut Dell Rd, Carly Bor herding of 160 W Knollwood Way, Jason Tyson of 1024
Walnut Dell Rd, Mark Hirsch of 2076;A1rport Rd Tlm Ingram of 130 Market St, Joshua Savoy of
425 Sowden St, Margaret Ruf of 390 w Adams St, “and Luke Peters who spoke on behalf of
Cindy Tang of 945 nghbury Ct who was in favor as long as there were no big events or rallies
allowed. Regrstered in favor included Jeffrey Buboltz of 1070 Colleen Ct, A. Neuwald of 760 N
Court St, April Baker of 780 N Court St, Nicholas Baker of 780 N Court St, Kayla Murphy of 87
E Main St, Jessie Goodwin of 87 E Main St, Ryan Hagen of 165 E Lewis St, Bob Gates of 1205
Sunset Dr, Cody Shaide of 1225 Sunset Dr, Jared Pide of 1350 W Main St, Nicole Ebbe of 60

“Ann St, David ‘Baker of 780 N Court St, Ky]e Ebbe of 60 Ann St, Roly Peterson, and Nancy
‘Collms of 1120 Eastman St. Discussion was held about reaching out to all the landowners,
mcludmg the ones not in favor, whether all the green space was properly donated to City, the 10’
minimum area setback, waste fa0111t1es maintenance, etc. Action at next meeting.

F. Rountree Gallery Board Membersth Change — David Meinhardt, on behalf of the Rountree
Gallery Board, explained the proposed changes to the membership of the Rountree Gallery Board
which include allowmg two consecutive terms, staggering current terms, and allowing one voting
member to be a non-resident. City Clerk Jan Martin informed the Council that any changes to the
membership would e q'ulre an ordinance change. Action at next meeting.

G. Personnel Residency Policy Revisions — City Attorney Brian McGraw explained the ploposed
employee residency changes in the Employee Handbook which result from a change in state
statute 66.0502 prohibiting employee residency requirements excepting law enforcement, fire, or
emergency personnel. Two resolutions were proposed — one that doesn’t include the emergency
services personnel identified in the City’s Emergency Operations Plan (EOP), and one that does.
McGraw stated that version B that does include the EOP personnel may not comply with state
law and recommended that the Council approve version A. It was the consensus of the Council to
add the “Exception” language that is in the current Employee Handbook to both versions of the
resolutions and bring them back for action at the next meeting.

H. Kallembach Properties — Request for Proposals — Community Planning & Development Director
Joe Carroll reviewed the Request for Proposal (RFP) document, which was drafted along with

Page 3 of 4



Return to Agenda

Councilor Seeboth, to possibly be used to sell nine properties that the City recently acquired in a
court judgement. They requested feedback from the Council and a clear idea of criteria for the
developer or purchaser. Council discussion was mixed - some wanted to turn over the properties
as fast as possible to recoup losses and not tie the hands of developers, while others thought this
was a good opportunity to have a hand in directing what type of developments/housing (rental vs.
owner occupied) the City needs. Non-profit developers who fix up properties to sell to families
who might not otherwise be able to purchase a home was also discussed. A developer from Sun
Prairie, Monica Riege, who purchased two other Kallembach properties and owns/rehabbed six
other properties in Platteville spoke against using an RFP process to sell the properties — places
too many restrictions. It was the consensus of the Council to make the following changes to the
RFP: 1) clean up the duplications in the document; 2) Section V Project Requirements — decrease
construction completion time from 18 months to 12 month m Section V Project Requirement;,
and add a #3 in the bonus points language to the effect “Proposals that provide affordable single
family housing (owner occupied) in Section VII Selection Criteria. Action at next meeting.

ADJOURNMENT .
Motion by Daus, second by Denn to adjourn. Motion carried on a rol
adjourned at 10:18 PM. ~ ‘

l call vote. The meeting was

- o R :‘,‘s""i‘)ectfully submltted,

j éﬁi‘Mm“tin, City Clerk
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS

MOUND CITY BANK:

5/23/2014 Schedule of Bills (#55402) $ 56.54
5/30/2014 Payroll (Net Checks) (#55403-55421) $ 6,567.30
5/30/2014 Payroli (ACH Deposits) (#135337-135478) $ 108,830.15
5/30/2014 Schedule of Bills (#55422-55448) $ 83,976.33
6/4/2014 Schedule of Bills (#55449-55540) $ 42426499

Total $ 623,695.31
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Page: 1

Jun 04, 2014 10:18am

Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 05/22/2014 - 06/04/2014

Report Criteria:
Check.Bank No = 1

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
05/14  05/23/2014 55402 WI RETIREMENT SYSTEN WRS RETIREMENT PR0523140 1 56.54 56.54
ERRC GEN RETIRE Pay
Period: 05/23/2014
05/14  05/30/2014 55422 BURKHOLDER, DEBRA FINAL FLEX MEDICAL 053014 1 300.00 300.00
CLAIM REIMB
05/14  05/30/2014 55423 CHIROPRACTIC ASSOCIA CHIRO CHGS 053014 1 180.00
CHIRO CHGS 053014 2 272.00 452.00
Total 55423 452.00
05/14  05/30/2014 55424 CIESLEWICZ, PATRICK  FINAL FLEX MEDICAL 053014 1 100.08 100.08
CLAIM REIMB
05/14  05/30/2014 55425 DEAN CLINIC ACCT #100847424 01-03 1 319.60
ACCT #100770449 01-03 2 99.61 419.21
Total 55425 419.21
05/14  05/30/2014 55426 DUBUQUE INTERNAL MEI GUARANTOR #20-41309  1/1/14 1 64.49 64.49
05/14  05/30/2014 55427 GRANT REGIONAL COM C ACCT #350000882 03/14 1 141.29
ACCT #350001640 03/14 2 284.08 425.37
Total 55427 425.37
05/14  05/30/2014 55428 HAAS, JEFFERY FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 053014 1 126.00
REIMB.
REIMB DRUG COST 053014 2 2.00 128.00
Total 55428 128.00
05/14  05/30/2014 55429 HARCUS, MATTHEW P FINAL MEDICAL FLEX 053014 1 97.02 97.02
REIMB
05/14  05/30/2014 55430 INTERNAL REVENUE SER FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0523140 1 6.20 -
SOCIAL SECURITY Pay
Period: 05/23/2014
FEDERAL {INCOME TAX  PR0523140 2 6.20 -
SOCIAL SECURITY Pay
Period: 05/23/2014
FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0523140 3 1.45-
MEDICARE Pay Period:
05/23/2014
FEDERAL INCOME TAX = PR0523140 4 1.45 -
MEDICARE Pay Period:
05/23/2014
FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0524140 1 10,300.80
SOCIAL SECURITY Pay
Period: 05/24/2014
FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0524140 2 10,300.80
SOCIAL SECURITY Pay
Period: 05/24/2014
FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0524140 3 2,409.01

MEDICARE Pay Period:
05/24/2014

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
MEDICARE Pay Period:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description Page: 2
Jun 04, 2014 10:19am

Check Issue Date(s): 05/22/2014 - 06/04/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount

05/24/2014 PR0524140 4 2,409.01

FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0524140 5 16,072.83 41,477.15
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING

TAX Pay Period:

05/24/2014
Total 55430 41477.15
05/14  05/30/2014 55431 KNOERNSCHILD, RYAN  FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 053014 1 600.00 600.00
REIMB
05/14  05/30/2014 55432 LAB CORP OF AM HOLDIM iNV #16376820 032513 1 76.80 76.80
05/14  05/30/2014 55433 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF ACCT #1080406 031414 1 1,566.97 1,566.97
05/14  05/30/2014 55434 MERCY HOME CARE-HME ACCT #15100 040614 1 55.86
ACCT #15100 040614 2 55.85 111.71
Total 55434 111.71
05/14  05/30/2014 55435 PLATTEVILLE PODIATRY ACCT #009515 032614 1 650.00 650.00
05/14  05/30/2014 55436 ROSEMEYER JONES CHil ACCT #5000-DEAN 02/03 1 170.90 170.90
05/14  05/30/2014 55437 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE ACCT #880627 0304 1 257.54
ACCT #851247 0304 2 517.35 774.89
Total 55437 774.89
05/14  05/30/2014 55438 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #900007044 012314 1 15.30 15.30
05/14  05/30/2014 55439 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #500203336 549892130 1 135.21
ACCT #500235751 549929716 1 23.46
ACCT #500047702 549934001 1 36.11
ACCT #500164200 549953542 1 84.44
ACCT #500139215 549959190 1 175.99
ACCT #500169954 549959270 1 157.82
ACCT #500122991 549965333 1 19.95
ACCT #500122991 549965333 2 19.95 652.93
Total 55439 652.93
05/14  05/30/2014 55440 TIMMERMAN, MIKE FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 053014 1 382.00 382.00
REIMB.
05/14  05/30/2014 55441 VANTAGE TRANSFER AG ICMA DEFERRED COMP PR0524140 1 270.00 270.00
ICMA RETIREMENT Pay
Period: 05/24/2014
05/14  05/30/2014 55442 WEBER PAPER COMPAN' SUPPLIES-CITY HALL 568888 1 45.81
SUPPLIES-MUSEUM 568893 1 62.77 108.58
Total 55442 108.58
05/14  05/30/2014 55443 W DEFERRED COMP BO: DEFERRED PR0524140 1 2,385.00
COMPENSATION
DEFERRED
COMPENSATION Pay
Period: 05/24/2014
DEFERRED PR0524140 2 225.00 2,610.00

COMPENSATION WI
DEF-ROTH Pay Period:
05/24/2014

M = Manual Check, VV = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description Page: 3
Jun 04, 2014 10:19am
Check Issue Date(s): 05/22/2014 - 06/04/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
Total 55443 2,610.00
05/14  05/30/2014 55444 WIDEPT OF REVENUE  GARNISHMENT PR0524140 1 295.70 295.70
05/14  05/30/2014 55445 WIDEPT OF REVENUE  STATE INCOME TAX PR0524140 1 7.465.73 7,465.73
STATE WITHHOLDING
TAX Pay Period:
05/24/2014
05/14  05/30/2014 55446 WIRETIREMENT SYSTEN WRS RETIREMENT PR0524140 1 125.00

ADDL RETIREMENT
WITHHELD Pay Period:
05/24/2014

WRS RETIREMENT PR0524140 2 6,493.42
EERC GEN RETIRE Pay
Period: 05/24/2014

WRS RETIREMENT PR0524140 3 2,941.60
EERC PROT RETIRE
Pay Period: 05/24/2014

WRS RETIREMENT PR0524140 4 1,579.10
EERC W/S RETIRE Pay
Period: 05/24/2014

WRS RETIREMENT PR0524140 5 6,436.88
ERRC GEN RETIRE Pay
Period: 05/24/2014

WRS RETIREMENT PR0524140 6 4,332.57
ERRC PROT RETIRE
Pay Period: 05/24/2014

WRS RETIREMENT PR0524140 7 1,579.10 23,487.67
ERRC W/S RETIRE Pay
Period: 05/24/2014

Total 55446 23,487.67

05/14  05/30/2014 55447 WI SCTF CHILD SUPPORT CHILD PR0524140 1 218.00 218.00
SUPPORT-WI SCTF Pay
Period: 05/24/2014

05/14  05/30/2014 55448 WKM PSYCHOLOGY ACCT #16756721WM 11213 1 741.28
ACCT #39873199CBF 11213 2 166.36
ACCT #16952666CBF 1/2/3 3 74.10
ACCT #16952666CBF 1/2/3 4 74.09 1,055.83
Total 55448 1,055.83
06/14  06/04/2014 55449 AGING & DISABILITY RES TRANSPORTATION TO 5/27/2014 1 69.33 69.33
VIEW KALLEMBACH
PROPERTIES
06/14  06/04/2014 55450 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ELECTRIC/HEATING-CITY 6/4/2014 1 1,024.63
HALL
ELECTRIC/HEATING-POLI 6/4/2014 2 2,447.26
DEPT
ELECTRIC/HEATING-EME 6/4/2014 3 1.31
MNGMT
ELECTRIC/HEATING-STRI 6/4/2014 4 586.52
DEPT
ELECTRIC/HEATING-STOI 6/4/2014 5 222.05
LIGHTS
ELECTRIC/HEATING-POO 6/4/2014 6 266.13 4,547.90

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Page: 4

Jun 04, 2014 10:19am

Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 05/22/2014 - 06/04/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
Total 55450 4,547.90
06/14  06/04/2014 55451 AMERITAS LIFE INSURAN DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 1 37.76
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUMN 2 167.90
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 3 72.72
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 4 240.62
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 5 19.52
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 6 2,670.42
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 7 7272
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JURN 8 37.76
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JURN 9 91.60
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 10 250.45
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 11 842.89
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 12 3.78
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 13 66.96
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 14 38.25
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 15 52.86
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 16 334.94
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 17 205.66
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 18 175.93
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 19 47.59
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 20 7.27
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 21 149.02
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 22 1,427.18
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 23 813.76
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 JUN 24 245.52 8,073.08
PREMIUM
Total 55451 8,073.08
06/14  06/04/2014 55452 AUTOMATED LOGIC-COR HVAC 50054 1 3,225.00 3,225.00
SOFTWARE-LIBRARY
06/14  06/04/2014 55453 BADGER WELDING SUPP REFILL OXYGEN - PD 3214372 1 53.70 53.70

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 05/22/2014 - 06/04/2014

Page: 5
Jun 04, 2014 10:19am

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
06/14  06/04/2014 55454 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS-LIBRARY MAY 2014 1 416.43
BOOKS-LIBRARY MAY 2014 2 74.51
BOOKS-LIBRARY MAY 2014 3 678.52
BOOKS-LIBRARY MAY 2014 4 217.56
BOOKS-LIBRARY MAY 2014 5 96.94
AUDIO VISUAL MAY 2014 6 123.12 1,607.08
MATERIALS-LIBRARY
Total 55454 1,607.08
06/14  06/04/2014 55455 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIF SUPPLIES-STREET 5141948 1 281.87
SUPPLIES-STREET 5141973 1 185.97
SUPPLIES-STREET 5141988 1 67.90 535.74
Total 55455 535.74
06/14  06/04/2014 55456 BUSCH MUSIC TUNE-UP PLAYER PIANO 5/12/2014 1 100.00 100.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55457 CDW GOVERNMENT INC COMPUTER LN60780 1 16.59
SUPPLIES-LIBRARY
COMPUTER LP87378 1 1,063.96
SUPPLIES-LIBRARY
COMPUTER LS89409 1 726.50
SUPPLIES-LIBRARY
COMPUTER LV67653 1 326.75
SUPPLIES-POLICE DEPT
COMPUTER LW48801 1 16.75 2,150.55
SUPPLIES-POLICE DEPT
Total 55457 2,150.55
06/14  06/04/2014 55458 CHIROPRACTIC ASSOCIA CHIRO CHGS 060414 1 180.00
CHIRO CHGS 060414 2 45.00 225.00
Total 55458 225.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55459 COLLECTION SPECIALIST COLLECTION FEES-EMS  5/30/2014 1 29.73 29.73
06/14  06/04/2014 55460 COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDE INSURANCE PREMIUMS  7228216-061¢ 1 43.36 43.36
06/14  06/04/2014 55461 COMPUNET INTERNATIOI IT SERVICES 44180 1 3,750.00
COMPUTERS 44183 1 2,900.00 6,650.00
Total 55461 6,650.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55462 DEAN CLINIC ACCT #101077104 03-04 1 1,745.40
ACCT #100715713 03-04 2 180.65 1,926.05
Total 55462 1,926.05
06/14  06/04/2014 55463 DEAN HEALTH PLAN HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 1 3,805.78
PREMIUM-RETIREES
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 COE 1 1,042.68
PREMIUM-COBRA
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 1 469.22
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 2 1,829.93
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 3 2,369.51

PREMIUM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 4 20,191.95
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 5 1,008.80
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 6 469.22
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 7 1,243.41
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 8 1,513.20
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 9 4,269.82
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 10 46.92
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 11 23.46
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 12 23.46
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 13 656.91
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 14 1,947.24
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 15 1,407.66
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 16 1,008.80
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 17 504.40
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 18 1,595.32
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 19 8,469.24
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1676367 GEN 20 5,952.96 59,849.89
PREMIUM
Total 55463 59,849.89
06/14  06/04/2014 55464 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING It BROADWAY ST 8462 1 3,669.50
RECONSTRUCTION
BROADWAY ST 8462 2 3,669.50 7,339.00
RECONSTRUCTION
Total 55464 7,339.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55465 DEMCO LIBRARY SUPPLIES 5303316 1 82.98 82.98
06/14  06/04/2014 55466 DEPT OF HEALTH SERVIC CAMPGROUND LICENSE 124 HSAT-7Q 1 175.00 175.00
R
06/14  06/04/2014 55467 DEPT OF SAFETY & PRO INSPECTION FEE 348235 1 250.00
AMUSEMENT
RIDE-MUSEUM
PERMIT TO OPERATE 348400 1 50.00
FEE ELEVATOR-CITY
HALL
PERMIT TO OPERATE 348593 1 50.00 350.00

FEE
ELEVATOR-MUSEUM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No  Seq Seq Amount Check Amount
Total 55467 350.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55468 DROESSLER, ANDREA FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 060414 1 190.17 190.17
REIMB
06/14  06/04/2014 55469 EASTMAN CARTWRIGHT LUMBER-MUSEUM 20011903 1 19.14
LUMBER-ST 20011930 1 10.42 29.56
Total 55469 29.56
06/14  06/04/2014 55470 ERSCHEN'S FLORIST MEMORIAL DAY 6/1/2014 1 25.00 25.00
ARRANGEMENTS
06/14  06/04/2014 55471 FAHERTY INC GARBAGE & 84451 1 80.31
RECYCLING-POLICE
DEPT
UWP GARBAGE 84749 1 9,960.73
SERVICE
GARBAGE SERVICE 84751 1 15,078.40
RECYCLING CHGS. 84751 2 8,832.00
DISPOSAL-PARKS 84751 3 88.80
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 84751 4 65.13
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 84751 5 33.23
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 84751 6 105.09
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 84751 7 20.47
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 84751 8 105.09
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 84751 9 38.55 34,407.80
PROP
Total 55471 34,407.80
06/14  06/04/2014 55472 FAMILY HEALTH OF LAFA ACCT #33955 060414 1 405.87 405.87
06/14  06/04/2014 55473 FASTENAL COMPANY BIKE RAKES-PARKS WIPIA66960 1 33.11
BIKE RAKES-PARKS WIPIAB66961 1 235.94
BIKE RAKES-PARKS WIPIA67026 1 1.57
SUPPLIES-ST WIPIAG7152 1 4.63 275.25
Total 55473 275.25
06/14  06/04/2014 55474 FOUR SEASONS LANDSC MULCH-MUSEUM 21196 1 112.50 112.50
06/14  06/04/2014 55475 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNIN BOOKS-LIBRARY 52086193 1 163.73
BOOKS-LIBRARY 52155730 1 38.92 202.65
Total 55475 202.65
06/14  06/04/2014 55476 GAYLORD BROS INC SUPPLIES-MUSEUM 2279101 1 191.44
) SUPPLIES-MUSEUM 2279810 1 16.16 207.60
Total 55476 207.60
06/14  06/04/2014 55477 GECRB/AMAZON LIBRARY SUPPLIES 6/04/2014 1 132.48
LIBRARY SUPPLIES 6/04/2014 2 186.75
LIBRARY AUDIO VISUAL  6/04/2014 3 490.53 809.76

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 55477 809.76
06/14  06/04/2014 55478 GIERKE-ROBINSON CO  PARTS/SUPPLIES-ST 580437 1 144.88 144.88
06/14  06/04/2014 55479 GLASSON, ROBERTA FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 060414 1 95.00 95.00
REIMB
06/14  06/04/2014 55480 GOFFINET, JILL SUPPLIES-SENIOR CTR  5/23/2014 1 5.09 5.09
06/14  06/04/2014 55481 GORDON FLESCH COMP/ COPIES/LIBRARY IN10798226 1 255.86 255.86
06/14  06/04/2014 55482 GRANT CTY CLERK OF Ct FORFEITURES 5/29/2014 1 263.50
FORFEITURES 6/2/2014 1 726.30 989.80
Total 55482 989.80
06/14  06/04/2014 55483 HAAS, JEFFERY FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 060414 1 61.60 61.60
REIMB.
06/14  06/04/2014 55484 HEER OIL COINC DIESEL-PARKS 90791 1 239.25
DIESEL-STREET 91350 1 2,701.22
FUEL - ST 91351 1 4,908.15
DIESEL-STREET 91619 1 2,085.40
FUEL - ST 91620 1 3,212.10
SUPPLIES-PARKS 91677 1 32.00 13,178.12
Total 55484 13,178.12
06/14  06/04/2014 55485 HEISER HARDWARE FIRE DEPT CHARGES 5/28/2014 1 3.49
FIRE DEPT CHARGES 5/28/2014 2 55.73
MUSEUM CHARGES 5/28/2014 3 7.99
MUSEUM CHARGES 5/28/2014 4 68.34
MUSEUM CHARGES 5/28/2014 5 39.99
MAINTENANCE 5/28/2014 6 184.70
CHARGES
POLICE CHARGES 5/28/2014 7 4.49
EMS CHARGE 5/28/2014 8 4.81
EMS CHARGE 5/28/2014 9 46.73
ENGINEERING CHARGES 5/28/2014 10 29.94
STREET DEPT CHARGES 5/28/2014 11 124.44
STREET DEPT CHARGES 5/28/2014 12 28.99
CEMETERY CHARGES 5/28/2014 13 2297
SENIOR CTR CHARGES  5/28/2014 14 22.97
PARK DEPT CHARGES 5/28/2014 15 14.98
KALLEMBACH 5/28/2014 16 575.04
PROPERTIES CHARGES
PARK DEPT CHARGES 5/28/2014 17 15.99
PARK DEPT CHARGES 5/28/2014 18 421.94
RECREATION DEPT 5/28/2014 19 50.74 1,724.27
CHARGES
Total 55485 1,724.27
06/14  06/04/2014 55486 IMPRINTS SHIRTS-EMS S13677PE 1 689.72 689.72
06/14  06/04/2014 55487 INGERSOLL PLUMBING/H BUBBLER-CITY HALL 6982 1 70.80
NEW WATER 7023 1 1,200.00
METER-POOL
REPAIRS AT POOL 7024 1 1,574.47
POOL BOILER D13-103 RET. 1 2,057.48 4,902.75
REPLACEMENT &

CHEMICAL ROOM ALTER

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Return to Agenda

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Page: 9

Jun 04, 2014 10:19am

Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 05/22/2014 - 06/04/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No  Seq Seq Amount Check Amount
Total 55487 4,902.75
06/14  06/04/2014 55488 IVERSON CONSTRUCTIO! HOT MIX - ST DEPT 5100006316 1 847.66 847.66
06/14 06/04/2014 55489 J & R SUPPLY INC SUPPLIES - ST 1405215-IN 1 30.00 30.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55490 K-MART PHARMACY PRESCRIPTION 060414 1 29.30
CO-PAYS
PRESCRIPTION 060414 2 13.00
CO-PAYS
PRESCRIPTION 060414 3 15.86
CO-PAYS
PRESCRIPTION 060414 4 1.86
CO-PAYS
PRESCRIPTION 060414 5 20.00 80.02
CO-PAYS
Total 55490 80.02
06/14 06/04/2014 55491 KOWALSKI, RYAN FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 060414 1 90.40 90.40
REIMB
06/14 06/04/2014 55492 LIFELINE AUDIO VIDEO TI SERVICE CALL-COUNCIL 54800 1 60.00 60.00
CHAMBERS
06/14  06/04/2014 55493 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE | 1 71.80
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE : 2 16.83
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE : 3 70.94
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE : 4 55.18
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE | 5 91.69
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE 6 4.31
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DIiSABILITY 19686 JUNE : 7 992.03
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE : 8 25.07
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE 9 34.88
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 10 50.29
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 11 103.18
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 12 223.15
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 13 4.39
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE : 14 16.88
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE ! 15 16.88
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE : 16 39.43
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 17 181.12
INSURANCE

MONTHLY DISABILITY

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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INSURANCE 19686 JUNE: 18 94.93
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 19 83.12
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 20 43.01
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE : 21 3.33
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 22 68.95
INSURANCE
MONTHLY DISABILITY 19686 JUNE: 23 420.76 2,712.15
INSURANCE
Total 55493 2,712.15
06/14 06/04/2014 55494 MADISON RADIOLOGISTE ACCT #3368 03-04 1 46.40
ACCT #85127 03-04 2 153.90 200.30
Total 55494 200.30
06/14 06/04/2014 55495 MARTIN, JAN TRAINING 5/30/2014 1 11.39
REIMBURSEMENT
ELECTION SUPPLIES 5/30/2014 2 73.92 85.31
Total 55495 85.31
06/14  06/04/2014 55496 MAST WATER TECHNOLC SUPPLIES-POOL 385631 1 4420 44.20
06/14  06/04/2014 55497 MB GOLF SHOP LLC POLO SHIRTS-POOL 1 1 260.00 260.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55498 MCGRAW, BRIAN MONTHLY LEGAL FEES  5/31/2014 1 7,255.31 7,255.31
06/14  06/04/2014 55499 MCGUIRE INC BROADWAY STREET 1-14 #2 1 104,660.55
RECONSTRUCTION
BROADWAY STREET 1-14 #2 2 63,794.94 168,455.49
RECONSTRUCTION
Total 55499 168,455.49
06/14  06/04/2014 55500 MEDICAL ASSOCIATES Ci ACCT #65-98502 04/14 1 211.94
ACCT #82-85777 04/14 2 110.16 322.10
Total 55500 322.10
06/14 06/04/2014 55501 MEDICAL ASSOCIATES HI HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 1 972.07
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 2 452.11
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 3 195.99
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 4 9,263.90
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 5 1,306.62
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 6 4,863.22
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 7 653.31
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 8 486.03
PREMIUMS

HEALTH INSURANCE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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PREMIUMS 100952525 9 756.05
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 10 1,326.97
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 11 97.21
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952525 12 6,533.10
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 1009852525 13 3,229.62
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100952526 1 502.35 30,638.55
PREMIUMS-RETIREES
Total 55501 30,638.55
06/14  06/04/2014 55502 MIDWEST BUSINESS PRC COPIES-REC 269813 1 109.09
COPIES-ENG 269813 2 103.82
COPIES - PD 269814 1 266.22 479.13
Total 55502 479.13
06/14  06/04/2014 55503 MILESTONE MATERIALS SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 350517531 1 132.18 132.18
06/14  06/04/2014 55504 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURA MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 1 8.32
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 2 36.52
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 3 4410
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 4 32.49
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 5 .67
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 6 195.53
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 7 .30 -
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 8 18.71
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 9 47.04
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 10 56.90
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 11 92.58
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 12 2.81
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 13 7.45-
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 14 14.62
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 15 9.32
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 16 98.81
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 17 79.23
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 18 11.96
PREMIUM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 19 62.35
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 20 12.60
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 21 5.97
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 22 25.07
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 23 155.99
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 24 224.01
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 25 761.15
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 047102 JULY 26 152.25 2,141.25
PREMIUM
Total 55504 2,141.25
06/14  06/04/2014 55505 MORRISSEY PRINTING IN BROCHURES-ROUNTREE 31843 1 370.21
GALLERY
THINKING OF YOU 31895 1 398.45 768.66
CARDS-EMS
Total 55505 768.66
06/14 06/04/2014 55506 MV SERVICE & CONSULT RENTAL INSPECTIONS 5118 1 3,062.00 3,062.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55507 MY TIRES INC TIRES - PARKS 89632 1 58.68 58.68
06/14  06/04/2014 55508 NATURE'S WAY PORTABI PORTA POTTY 32945 1 131.00 131.00
RENTAL-PARKS
06/14  06/04/2014 55509 NORTHEAST WI TECH CC POLICE DEPT CHARGES (CS25170 1 200.00 200.00
06/14 06/04/2014 55510 OFFICE DEPOT TONER-PD 71200612600 1 196.99
OFFICE SUPPLIES-PD 71433091800 1 45.93
UNIFORM 71463030000 1 59.96
ITEMS-FROISETH,
MATTHEW
OFFICE SUPPLIES-PD 71477576900 1 37.91 340.79
Total 55510 340.79
06/14  06/04/2014 55511 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2 U INC OFFICE SUPPLIES-REC ~ WO-6011209- 1 55.56 55.56
06/14  06/04/2014 55512 PARACLETE PRESS INC BOOKS-LIBRARY 551173 1 80.91
BOOKS-LIBRARY 551516 1 10.19 91.10
Total 55512 91.10
06/14  06/04/2014 55513 PETTY CASH LIBRARY POSTAGE 6/3/2014 1 19.58
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 6/3/2014 2 1.50
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 6/3/2014 3 12.50 33.58
Total 55513 33.58
06/14  06/04/2014 55514 PETTY CASH/MUSEUM  JMA EXHIBIT 6/4/2014 1 11.99
SUPPLIES FOR GIFT 6/4/12014 2 22.11
SHOP-MUSEUM
SUPPLIES FOR GIFT 6/4/2014 3 10.76 44.86

SHOP-MUSEUM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 55514 44.86
06/14  06/04/2014 55515 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUPF SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 664761 1 4554
SUPPLIES-FIRE DEPT 665264 1 53.13 98.67
Total 565516 98.67
06/14  06/04/2014 55516 PLATTEVILLE JOURNAL, = ADVERTISING-LIBRARY  5/31/2014 1 184.00 184.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55517 PLATTEVILLE PODIATRY ACCT #009534 060414 1 292.10
ACCT #009515 060414 2 650.00
ACCT #009535 060414 3 130.00
ACCT #009115 060414 4 38.91
ACCT #008673 060414 5 100.00 1,211.01
Total 55517 1,211.01
06/14  06/04/2014 55518 PLATTEVILLE POSTMAST STAMPS-LIBRARY 5/12/2014 1 490.00 490.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55519 PLATTEVILLE REGIONAL GIFT CERTS-POLL 10489-14 1 250.00
WORKERS
GIFT 10491-14 1 45.00
CERTIFICATES-RECREAT
GIFT 10491-14 2 45.00 340.00
CERTIFICATES-RECREAT
Total 55519 340.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55520 PLATTEVILLE VETERINAF MONTHLY 5/27/12014 1 75.36 75.36
CHARGES-POLICE DEPT
06/14  06/04/2014 55521 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-CITY 5/29/2014 1 165.07
HALL
WATER/SEWER-POLICE  56/29/2014 2 150.50
WATER/SEWER-FIRE 5/29/2014 3 90.55
DEPT
WATER/SEWER-EMS 5/29/2014 4 68.07
WATER/SEWER-STREET 5/29/2014 5 57.26
DEPT
WATER/SEWER-CEMETE! 5/29/2014 6 20.61
WATER/SEWER-LIBRARY 5/29/2014 7 146.45
WATER/SEWER-MUSEUN 5/29/2014 8 175.23
WATER/SEWER-SR CTR  5/29/2014 9 94.36
WATER/SEWER-PARKS  5/29/2014 10 822.36
WATER/SEWER-POOL 5/29/2014 11 613.15
EMC-DIVIDEND 8H9-05-06-14 1 4,812.00 7,215.61
PAYMENT
Total 55521 7,215.61
06/14  06/04/2014 55522 PRAIRIE INET MUSEUM CHARGES 6/1-8/31/14 1 60.00 60.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55523 QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE 2804707 1 55.47
SUPPLIES-CLERK
LIBRARY OFFICE 3049858 1 23.98
SUPPLIES
LIBRARY OFFICE 3075831 1 4.49
SUPPLIES
LIBRARY OFFICE 3113219 1 89.97 173.91
SUPPLIES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 565523 173.91
06/14  06/04/2014 55524 RUNDE CHEVROLET BUIC POLICE DEPT CHARGES 243959 1 174.75
FINANCE CHARGE ON JE 254726 1 3.50 178.25

PAST DUE INVOICE

Total 65524 178.25

06/14  06/04/2014 55525 S & A CLEANING MONTHLY CLEANING 352502 1 24.00
SERVICES-AUDITORIUM
MONTHLY CLEANING 352502 2 1,712.20
SERVICES-CITY HALL
MONTHLY CLEANING 362502 3 1,311.52
SERVICES-LIBRARY
MONTHLY CLEANING 3562502 4 233.10 3,280.82

SERVICES-SENIOR CTR

Total 55525 3,280.82
06/14  06/04/2014 55526 SCOTT IMPLEMENT SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 80937 1 36.94
SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 80963 1 4.41 41.35
Total 55526 41.35
06/14  06/04/2014 55527 SHARP ELECTRONICS CC COPIER 99865148 1 175.15 175.15
MAINTENANCE-CD&P
06/14  06/04/2014 55528 SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT-STREET DEPT 1353-6 1 318.50 318.50
06/14  06/04/2014 55529 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE ACCT #847253 060414 1 23.89
ACCT #883873 060414 2 75.00
ACCT #848043 060414 3 106.11
ACCT #846695 060414 4 206.02
ACCT #846695 060414 5 206.02 617.04
Total 55529 617.04
06/14  06/04/2014 55530 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE LABS-POLICE DEPT 825289 5/11/1 1 56.00
NEW HIRES DRUG & 825289 5/11/1 2 46.00
ALCOHOL
TESTING-POLICE
RANDOM DRUG & 825289 5/11/1 3 46.00
ALCOHOL
TESTING-POLICE DEPT
NEW HIRES DRUG & 870999 5/13/1 1 23.00 171.00

ALCOHOL TESTING-EMS

Total 55530 171.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55531 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #500053179 549951997 1 331.07
ACCT #500061905 549952049 1 136.21
ACCT #500053105 549958902 1 136.21
ACCT #500137687 549959184 1 62.30
ACCT #500164764 549965495 1 139.64

ACCT #500203336 549989177 1 219.39 1,022.82

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 55531 1,022.82
06/14  06/04/2014 55532 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #900117349 042414 1 40.00 40.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55533 SW WI COMM ACT PROG CDBG MONTHLY 6250 1 1,087.37 1,087.37
EXPENSES
06/14  06/04/2014 55534 TERRA VENTURE ADVISC ACQUISITION SERVICES 1294 1 5,907.77 5,907.77
06/14  06/04/2014 55535 TIMMERMAN SUPPLY INC PARKS DEPT CHARGE = 22703 1 38.85
STREET DEPT CHARGE 22704 1 133.85 172.70
Total 55535 172.70
06/14  06/04/2014 55536 TOP HAT INC MONTHLY CAB PLT053114 1 17,124.95 17,124.95
PAYMENT
06/14  06/04/2014 55537 TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS COLLECTION AB04E1-6270 1 2,205.00 2,205.00
SERVICES-EMS
06/14  06/04/2014 55538 TRICOR INC INSURANCE 8780 1 765.00
WORK COMP AUDIT 8780 2 2,568.00 3,333.00
INSU
Total 55538 3,333.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55539 US CELLULAR CELL PHONE CHGS.-PD 38451399 1 151.50
CELL PHONE 39153196 1 26.16
CHGS-PARKS
CELL PHONE 39153196 2 26.16
CHGS-AIRPORT
CELL PHONE CHGS. - 39153196 3 26.16
FIRE
CELL PHONE CHGS.-ST 39153196 4 52.32
CELL PHONE CHGS. - PD 39153196 5 233.13
CELL PHONE 39153196 6 211.63 727.06
CHGS-WATER & SEWER
Total 55539 727.06
06/14  06/04/2014 55540 WALMART COMMUNITY/C SUPPLIES-EMS 5/16/14 CITY 1 47.60
SUPPLIES-EMS 5/16/14 CITY 2 10.32
SUPPLIES-EMS 5/16/14 CITY 3 28.70
SUPPLIES-MUSEUM 5/16/14 CITY 4 246.64
SUPPLIES-MUSEUM 5/16/14 CITY 5 34.37 367.63
Total 55540 367.63
06/14  06/04/2014 55541 WALMART COMMUNITY/C MONTHLY CHARGES 5/16/14 LIBR/ 1 9.97
-LIBRARY
MONTHLY CHARGES 5/16/14 LIBR/ 2 57.79
-LIBRARY
MONTHLY CHARGES 5/16/14 LIBR/ 3 3.88
-LIBRARY
MONTHLY CHARGES 5/16/14 LIBR/ 4 66.36 138.00
-LIBRARY
Total 55541 138.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55542 WAUKESHA CTY TECHNIt TUITION - POLICE DEPT  S0563619 1 140.00 140.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55543 WCPA CONFERENCE RE( MEMBERSHIP DUES -

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 05/22/2014 - 06/04/2014

Page: 16
Jun 04, 2014 10:19am

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq Seq Amount Check Amount
POLICE DEPT DUES 2014 1 65.00 65.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55544 WEBER PAPER COMPAN' PARKS DEPT CHARGE 568887 1 376.52 376.52
06/14  06/04/2014 55545 WEDIG, DAN REIMBURSE FOR 14101 1 948.00 948.00
SIDEWALK ELLEN ST
06/14  06/04/2014 55546 WI|DEPT OF REVENUE  SALES TAX MAY 2014 1 126.47
SALES TAX MAY 2014 2 107.43
SALES TAX MAY 2014 3 .23
SALES TAX MAY 2014 4 5.50
SALES TAX MAY 2014 5 12.76
SALES TAX MAY 2014 6 397.15
SALES TAX MAY 2014 7 211.91 861.45
Total 55546 861.45
06/14  06/04/2014 55547 WIELEVATOR INSPECTIC ELEVATOR 6529 1 80.00
INSPECTION-CITY HALL
ELEVATOR 6538 1 80.00 160.00
INSPECTION-MUSEUM
Total 55547 160.00
06/14  06/04/2014 55548 WOODWARD COMMUNIT' ADVERTISING-MUSEUM 153811 - 140! 1 106.40
ADVERTISING-MUSEUM 153811 - 140¢ 2 167.00 273.40
Total 55548 273.40
06/14  06/04/2014 55549 WURTZBACHER, LEANN BROCHURE 5/25-5/26/14 1 316.73 316.73
DISTRIBUTION-MUSEUM
Totals: 508,297.86 508,297.86
Report Criteria:

Check.Bank No = 1

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

FINANCIAL REPORT

MAY 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND
FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
FUND 115 - TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
FUND 124 - TIF DISTRICT #4
FUND 125 - TIF DISTRICT #5
FUND 126 - TIF DISTRICT #6
FUND 127 — TIF DISTRICT #7
FUND 128 - TIF DISTRICT #8
FUND 130 - REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (RDA)
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100-10001
100-10091
100-11111
100-11112
100-11113
100-11115
100-11405
100-12111
100-12115
100-12311
100-13900
100-13901
100-13911
100-13912
100-13913
100-14111
100-15000
100-15001

100-15010
100-15020
100-15030
100-15112
100-15800
100-17103
100-17104
100-17105
100-17106
100-17107
100-17108
100-17200
100-17201

100-17202
100-17203
100-18000
100-19900

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

BALANCE SHEET
MAY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

PETTY CASH

GENERAL INVESTMENTS
GREENWOOD CEMETERY INVEST
HILLSIDE CEMETERY INVESTM
PARKING FUND

HILLSIDE-A. CLAYTON EST. MEM.
TAXES RECEIVABLE

COUNTY UNPAID PRIOR YR TAXROLL
DELINQUENT PER. PROP. TAX
ESTIMATED UNCOLLECTIBLE R

EST. AMBULANCE UNCOLLECTI
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.
AMBULANCE FEES RECEIVABLE
SPEC.CHGS.(SNOW WEED,GARBAGE)
SUBSEQUENT YEAR BUDGET IT

DUE FROM WATER/SEWER

DUE FROM WATER/SEWER-MEDICAL
DUE FROM AIRPORT - OTHER

DUE FROM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DUE FROM HOUSING AUTHORITY
SPEC-ASSESS-CURB/GUTTER/S
FREUDENREICH ANIMAL CARE
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #3
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #4
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #5
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #6
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #7
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #8

NOTES REC. ECON. DEV.

NOTES REC. PAIDC

NOTES REC. AIRPORT

NOTES REC. REV. LOAN ROUN
CAPITAL ASSETS

COMPENSATED ABSENCES

TOTAL ASSETS

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
1,526,595.42 ( 53,863.20)  3,406,529.73 4,933125.15
700.00 .00 .00 700.00
6,388,234.01 ( 499,616.20) (  5536,612.84) 851,621.17
402,475.50 30.33 1,481.44 403,956.94
137,655.09 10.42 2,413.94 140,069.03
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
448.00 ( 240.00)  1,380,386.64 1,380,834.64
5,575.65 .00 .00 5,575.65
2289 ( 1,018.86) 7,980.66 8,003.55
.00 .00 .00 .00
22,000.00) .00 00 ¢ 22,000.00)
318,066.95 ( 9,060.93 ) ( 297,045.86 ) 21,021.09
157,114.84 ( 31,153.06 ) ( 103,867.95 ) 53,246.89
10,823.00 5,077.60 ( 2,403.48 ) 8,419.52
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 114.04 938.30 938.30
5,734.47 1,377.11 ( 493.78) 5,240.69
.00 438.31 635.49 635.49
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 ( 4.00) .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
660,731.18 .00 00 660,731.18
222,958.74 .00 .00 222,958.74
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 .00 00
128,334.00 .00 .00 128,334.00
.00 .00 .00 00
55,483,633.00 .00 .00 55,483,633.00
415,323.93 .00 .00 415,323.93

65,843,426.67 (

587,908.44 ) (

1,140,057.71)

64,703,368.96
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100-21211
100-21220
100-21291
100-21311
100-21312
100-21313
100-21314
100-21315
100-21316
100-21341
100-21343
100-21520
100-21521
100-21522
100-21523
100-21524
100-21525
100-21528
100-21529
100-21530
100-21531
100-21532
100-21533
100-21534
100-21536
100-21537
100-21538
100-21551
100-21555
100-21562
100-21563
100-21571
100-21575
100-21582
100-21585
100-21586
100-21587
100-21588
100-21589
100-21590
100-21592
100-21611
100-21612
100-21700
100-21711
100-21712
100-21835
100-21836
100-21837
100-21838
100-21840
100-22211
100-22215
100-23141

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

WAGES PAYABLE CLEARING
DELINQ.-UTIL BILL ON TAX
FEDERAL TAX W/H PAYABLE
STATE TAX W/H PAYABLE
6.20% SOC. SEC. EES

1.45% SOC. SEC. EES

6.20% SOC. SEC. ERS

1.45% SOC. SEC. ERS

WATER & SEWER BENEFIT TRU
WIS HEALTH INS. ERS

GEN WRF EES

W/S WRF EES

GEN WRF ERS

W/S WRF ERS

WRF PROTECTIVE EES

WRF PROTECTIVE ERS
SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE
ADDITIONAL LIFE

DENTAL INS

HEALTH INS (EES)

DEPENDENT LIFE INS. EES

WIS LIFE INS. ERS

HEALTH INS PREMIUMS DUE
COLONIAL LIFE INS.

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSU
ITT LIFE INS

UNION DUES DED PAYABLE
FORFEITURES

CREDIT UNION DED PAYABLE
ADDITIONAL RETIREMENT WIT
DEFERRED COMP DED PAYABLE
DIRECT DEPOSIT

MISC DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE
UNITED WAY

NEW YORK LIFE INS.

UNIFORM ALLOWANCES
COLONIAL DIS./CANCER
DENTAL INS ERS PORT
MEDICALUDAY CARE REIMBURS
FLEX PLAN 2 MONTH FEE
COUNTY & STATE TAXES
COUNTY-FAILED LOTTERY CREDIT
0

PLATTEVILLE SCHOOL DIST.
VO-TECH SCHOOL TAXES

D. KIEFFER INS. ESCROW AC
B.HOLZER INS. ESCROW ACCOUNT
P.ELLEFSON INS. ESCROW ACCT
S UDELHOFEN INS. ESCROW ACCT
H. MCPHAIL

ADVANCE TAX COLLECTIONS
ADVANCE HEALTH INS. DEDUC
MUN. UTILITY AVAILABLE BA

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
MAY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
( 315,555.01) .00 315,555.01 .00
{ 109,665.44 ) .00 109,665.44 .00
( 3,177.26) 249.82 ( 9,310.20) ( 12,487.46 )
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 .00 .00
( 289.99) .00 289.99 .00
( 67.82) .00 67.82 .00
( 289.99) .00 289.99 .00
( 67.82) .00 67.82 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 56.54 56.54 56.54
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 12.66 ) .00 .00
.00 26.06) .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 1,605.68 ) 602.14 2,046.22 440.54
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 52.68) .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 263.50 ) ( 263.50) ( 263.50 )
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 75.00) .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 1,000.14 ) 5,318.58 4,561.21 3,561.07
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 ( 712,968.97 ) ( 712,968.97 )
.00 00 ( 115.04 ) ( 115.04)
.00 00 .00 .00
.00 00 ( 1,944381.58)(  1,944,381.58)
.00 00 ( 370,502.24 ) ( 370,502.24 )
00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 4,261,550.43) .00 4,261,559.43 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
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100-23142
100-23200
100-23221
100-23235
100-23348
100-23349
100-23350
100-23351
100-23352
100-23353
100-23354
100-23355
100-23370
100-23371
100-23372
100-23373
100-23374
100-23377
100-23378
100-23379
100-23380
100-23381
100-23382
100-23383
100-23384
100-23385
100-23386
100-23387
100-23388
100-23389
100-23390
100-23391

100-23392
100-23393
100-23394
100-23395
100-23396
100-23397
100-23398
100-23399
100-23400
100-23401

100-23402
100-23403
100-23405
100-23450
100-23500
100-23505
100-23510
100-23520
100-23521

100-23522
100-23530
100-23531
100-23532
100-23533
100-23534
100-23550
100-23551
100-23552

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
MAY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

AIRPORT COMMISSION

PARKING SPACE FEES

AIRPORT SALES TAX ACCOUNT
UW-P GARBAGE BILL REIMB.
PARKS BEINING TRUST

ICE RINK DONATIONS

TEEN CENTER NEG. TRUST BAL.
NEW PARK DONATIONS

SWIM TEAM DONATIONS TRUST ACCT
TENNIS ASSOC. DONATIONS
TREE DONATIONS

LEGION PARK ADV TRUST
MUSEUM BEINING TRUST
MUSEUM REVOLVING FUND
MUSEUM TRUST FUND

JAMISON FUND

MUSEUM BILLBOARD ADVERTISING
FAMILY THEATRE DONATIONS
EMS TOWNSHIP PMTS FOR BLDG
2006 AMB. TRAINING MANNEQUIN
EMS DONATION/SUPPLY FUND
EMS MEMBERS FUND

EMS AED FUND

BATTLE OF THE BANDS TRUST ACCT
SAFE CNTY SCHOLARSHIPS (REC)
FIREWORKS FUND

SPLASH PLAYGROUND DONATIONS
SKATEBOARD PARK DONATIONS
K TARRELL SPORTS COMPLEX
YOUTH COMMISSION TRUST AC
CONCERTS IN THE PARK TRUS
RECREATION SCHOLARSHIPS
BLEACHER FUND

PARK FEES IN NEW SUBDIVIS
MOUNDVIEW PARK TRUST FUND
IMPACT FEES FOR PARKS
FRIENDS OF ROUNTREE BRANC
GREENWOOD CEM (ESTHER BOL
GREENWOOD CEM (RINDLAUB)
GREENWOOD CEM (ZIEGERT) T
GREENWOOD CEM. PERPETUAL
HILLSIDE CEM. PERPETUAL C
HILLSIDE CEM., NOT PERPET
GREENWOOD CEM. (KEIZER)

A. CLAYTON MEMORIAL ESTAT
FIRE DEPT DESIGNATED FUND
PROJECT D.A.R.E. DONATION
NAT.NIGHT OUT (POLICE DEPT)
GOVERNMEN CASH DEPOSITS
POLICE DONATIONS

POLICE EXPLORERS FUND
POLICE POP MACHINE
AMBULANCE ACT 102 FUNDS
AMBULANCE GRIBBLE TRUST
AMBULANCE LOVELAND TRUST
AMBULANCE HARTSHORN TRUST
AMBULANCE BEINING TRUST
ARTS BOARD PAINT COLLECTION
ARTS BOARD

ROUNTREE ART GALLERY

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTMITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 2,085.00 ) 00 ( 1,125.00) ( 3,210.00 )
.00 175.89 717.89 717.89

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 44,303.33 ) .00 10,000.00 ( 34,303.33 )
( 224.90) .00 00 ( 224.90)
.00 .00 00 .00

( 7,205.11) .00 00 ( 7,205.11 )
( 9,788.85) ( 2,520.00 ) ( 4,290.00) ( 14,078.85 )
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 300.00) .00 00 ( 300.00)
( 7,200.00 ) 1,360.00 2,800.00 ( 4,400.00 )
( 44,303.34) .00 00 ( 44.303.34)
( 63,082.87 ) ( 041.77) 387.65 ( 62,695.22 )
{ 32,184.55) ( 296.13) ( 455.00) ( 32,639.55 )
( 2,282.08 ) 123.84 110.04 ( 2,172.04)
{ 5,105.53) .00 480.00 ( 4,625.53)
{ 500.00) .00 00 500.00 )
{ 2,205.73 ) .00 00 ( 2,205.73 )
.00 .00 .00 00

{ 12,758.62) 00 ¢ 831.50) ( 13,500.12 )
( 2,555.10) 00 ¢ 200.00 ) ( 2,755.10)
( 1,917.64) ( 669.48 ) ( 6,716.23) ( 8,633.87 )
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 1,400.91) ( 615.00 ) ( 615.00 ) ( 2,015.91)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 110.06 ) .00 00 ( 110.06 )
( 5,003.40 ) ( 600.00) ( 600.00) ( 5,603.40)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 827.21) .00 00 ( 827.21)
( 930.36 ) 00 670.00) ( 1,600.36 )
00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 98,219.92) .00 ( 2,280.00 ) ( 100,499.92 )
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 129,626.47 ) .00 00 129,626.47 )
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 152,161.37 ) .00 00 ( 152,161.37 )
( 107,054.77 ) .00 00 ( 107,054.77 )
{ 134,339.15 ) ( 125.00) ( 375.00 ) ( 134714.15)
{ 5,690.72 ) .00 00 ( 5,690.72 )
( 15,000.00 ) .00 00 ( 15,000.00 )
( 1,000.00 ) .00 00 ( 1,000.00 )
( 15,075.60) ( 1,000.00) ( 1,600.00) ( 16,675.60)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 1,300.00 .00 .00

{ 8,157.19) 00 ¢ 642.99) ( 8,800.18 )
{ 2,566.25 ) ( 481.15) ( 589.34 ) ( 3,155.59 )
( 642.99 ) .00 642.99 .00
{ 2,144.98) .00 2,268.68 123.70
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 44,303.33) .00 00 ( 44,303.33)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 5,302.41) 231.00 801.00 ( 4,501.41)
( 5708.15) .00 00 ( 5,708.15 )
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100-23553
100-23555
100-23574
100-23575
100-23576
100-23577
100-23600
100-23610
100-23626
100-23700
100-25112
. 100-26000
100-27000
100-27001
100-27002
100-27013
100-27014
100-27015
100-27016
100-27017
100-27018
100-27180
100-27192
100-27193
100-27315
100-29102
100-29620
100-30000

100-31000
100-32000
100-33000
100-34110
100-34133
100-34134
100-34135
100-34136
100-34137
100-34138

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
MAY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ART GALLERY BEINING TRUST
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMM.
SENIOR CENTER TRIPS

SENIOR CENTER BUS DONATIONS
SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS
SENIOR CENTER PICNICS

UW-P R.E.FOUNDATION TRUST
RESERVE LIQUOR LICENSE (13MO)
COMMUNITY POLICING PROGRA
TAXI FUNDS PENDING STATE AUDIT
POSTPONED SPEC-ASSES-C/G/
DEFERRED (PREPAID) REVENU
NOTES ADV. ECON DEVELOPME
NOTES ADVANCED PAIDC

NOTES ADVANCE AIRPORT
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#3
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#4
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#5
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TiFi#6
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TiF #7
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #8
RESERVE FOR NEW AMBULANCE
LEGION FIELD DAMAGE DEPOS
CITY HALL DAMAGE DEPOSITS
PARKING FUND

CORPORATE PURPOSE REDEMP.
ACCRUED EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
BUDGET VARIANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

FUND BALANCE
CONTINGENCY RESERVE
INVESTMENT IN CAPITAL ASSETS
P.0. ENCUMBRANCE
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #3
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #4
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #5
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TiF #6
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #7
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #8
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

( 44,303.33 ) .00 00 ( 44,303.33)
( 1,003.00) 383.28 ( 14,21 ( 1,017.21)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 1,959.99) .00 00 ( 1,959.99 )
( 2,229.15) 130.00 130.00 ( 2,099.15)
( 2,206.11) .00 00 ¢ 2,206.11 )
.00 00 ( 25,000.00 ) ( 25,000.00 )

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 128,334.00 ) .00 00 ( 128,334.00)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 660,731.18 ) .00 00 ( 660,731.18 )
( 222,958.74 ) .00 00 ( 222,958.74)
( 112,506.04 ) .00 00 ( 112,506.04 )
( 50.00 ) 00 ( 500.00 ) ( 550.00 )
( 150.00) 00 ( 30.00) ( 180.00)
00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

{ 415,323.93) .00 00 ( 415,323.93)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 7.258,301.94) 2,252.66 1,628,421.92 (  5,629,880.02)
( 3,101,491.73) .00 00 (  3,101491.73)
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 55,483,633.00) .00 00 ( 55483,633.00)
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 585,655.78 ( 488,364.21) ( 488,364.21)

( 58,585124.73) 585,655.78 ( 488,364.21) (  59,073,488.94 )
( 65,843,426.67) 587,908.44 1,140,057.71 ( 64,703,368.96 )
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
100-41100-100-000 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES .00  1,864,838.60  1,864,838.00 .60 100.00 .00 .60
100-41100-101-000 OMITTED TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-41140-130-000 MOBILE HOME TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-41210-135-000 LOCAL ROOM TAX 12,479.98 13,667.98 78,750.00 (  65,082.02) 17.36 .00 ( 6508202)
100-41310-140-000 MUNICIPAL OWNED UTILITY 34,565.92 172,829.56 405,000.00 ( 232,170.44) 42.67 00 ( 232,170.44)
100-41321-150-000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES .00 75,000.00 82,700.00 ( 7.700.00) 90.69 00 ( 7,700.00)
100-41400-170-000 LAND USE VALUE TAX PENALTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-41800-160-000 INTEREST ON TAXES 47.91 181.02 400.00 ( 218.98) 45.26 .00 ( 218.98)
TOTAL TAXES 47,093.81 2,126,517.16  2,431,688.00 ( 305,170.84) 87.45 .00 ( 305,170.84)
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
100-42000-600-000 SNOW & ICE .00 7,744.48 5,500.00 2,244.48 140.81 .00 2,244.48
100-42000-601-000 WEED CONTROL .00 1,465.00 1,000.00 465.00 146,50 .00 465.00
100-42000-602-000 CURB & GUTTER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-42000-603-000 SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-42000-605-000 GARBAGE BILLINGS 80.00 80.00 200.00 ( 120.00) 40.00 .00 ( 120.00)
100-42000-606-000 STREET IMPROVEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-42000-608-000 WEIGHTS & MEASURES .00 .00 3,500.00 ( 3,500.00) .00 .00 ( 3,500.00)
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 80.00 9,289.48 10,200.00 ( 910.52) 91.07 .00 ( 910.52)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/02/2014  04:14PM PAGE: 1
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
100-43100-214-000 F.E.M.A. GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43210-250-000 POLICE GRANTS (FEDERAL) .00 1,342.23 .00 1,342.23 .00 .00 1,342.23
100-43229-225-000 FEDERAL TAXI GRANT .00 .00 115,132.00 ( 115,132.00) .00 .00 ( 115,132.00)
100-43260-236-000 FEDERAL BROADBAND GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43271-210-000 HOUS. AUTH. REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43410-230-000 STATE SHARED REVENUES .00 .00 247218100 ( 2,472,181.00) .00 .00 ( 2,472,181.00)
100-43410-231-000 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAY .00 .00 96,871.00 (  96,871.00) .00 .00 ( 96,871.00)
100-43410-232-000 STATE AID EXEMPT COMPUTER .00 .00 10,094.00 ( 10,094.00) .00 .00 ( 10,094.00)
100-43420-240-000 2% FIRE INS. DUES STATE .00 .00 20,000.00 ( 20,000.00) .00 .00 (  20,000.00)
100-43520-522-000 STATE FIRE DEPT. GRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43521-249-000 COPS FAST, COPS IN SHOPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43521-250-000 POLICE GRANTS (STATE) .00 2,880.00 .00 2,880.00 .00 .00 2,880.00
100-43521-251-000  AMBULANCE ACT 102 GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43521-257-000 STATE AMBULANCE GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43531-260-000 GENERAL TRANS. AIDS .00 390,090.08 780,180.00 ( 390,089.92) 50.00 00 ( 390,089.92)
100-43533-270-000 CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS .00 22,569.26 45,373.00 ( 22,803.74) 49.74 00 ( 22,803.74)
100-43537-226-000 STATE TAXI GRANT .00 .00 64,973.00 ( 64,973.00) .00 .00 ( 64,973.00)
100-43540-282-000 RECYCLING GRANT 43,948.87 43,948.87 43,871.00 77.87 100.18 .00 77.87
100-43550-255-000 NUTRIT.PHYS.ACT.OBESITY GRAN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43550-565-000 ENERGY INDEPENDENT GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43551-256-000 SENIOR CENTER GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43570-280-000 STATE LIBRARY GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43570-285-000 S.W.L.S. LIBRARY GRANT .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
100-43570-286-000 DNR GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43570-288-000 C.A.R.E (AFTER SCHOOL) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43570-290-000 STATE ROUNTREE GALLERY GRA! .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43580-292-000 COMM. PLAN. DEV. ST. GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43581-296-000 STATE HISTORICAL STUDY GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43590-294-000 STATE ELECTION GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43610-300-000 ST. AID MUN. SERVICE PMT. .00 241,052.11 241,052.00 A1 100.00 .00 1
100-43630-310-000 LIEU OF TAXES DNR .00 39.11 39.00 A1 100.28 .00 M
100-43710-330-000 STREET MATCHING FUNDS (CO .00 .00 4,000.00 ( 4,000.00) .00 .00 ( 4,000.00)
100-43715-331-000 UWP-REFUSE COLLECTIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43720-551-000 COUNTY LIBRARY FUNDING .00 151,936.05 151,936.00 .05 100.00 .00 .05
100-43725-521-000 COUNTY POLICE GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43730-332-000 AMBULANCE TOWNSHIPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43740-332-000 UWP-PLATTEVILLE COMM. SURVE' .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43740-552-000 UWP-MUSEUM PACCE INTER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE! 43,048.87 856,857.71  4,048,702.00 ( 3,191,844.29) 21.16 .00 (3,191,844.29)
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
LICENSES & PERMITS
100-44100-610-000 LIQUOR & MALT LICENSES 18,610.00 21,560.00 21,700.00 ( 140.00) 99.35 00 ( 140.00)
100-44100-611-000 OPERATOR'S LICENSES 1,030.00 2,795.00 4,300.00 ( 1,6056.00) 65.00 .00 ( 1,605.00)
100-44100-612-000 BUSINESS & OCCUPATIONAL L .00 60.00 250.00 ( 190.00) 24.00 .00 ( 190.00)
100-44100-613-000 CIGARETTE LICENSES 900.00 1,500.00 1,600.00 ( 100.00) 93.75 .00 ( 100.00)
100-44100-614-000 TELEVISION FRANCHISE .00 .00 32,000.00 (  32,000.00) .00 .00 ( 32,000.00)
100-44100-615-000 SOLICITORS/VENDORS PERMITS .00 100.00 10.00 90.00 1,000.00 .00 90.00
100-44100-616-000 RENTAL UNIT LICENSE FEE 7,070.00 25,375.00 82,600.00 (  57,225.00) 30.72 .00 ( 57,225.00)
100-44200-620-000 BICYCLE LICENSES .00 1.00 25.00 ( 24.00) 4.00 .00 ( 24.00)
100-44200-621-000 DOG LICENSES 107.00 669.00 750.00 ( 81.00) 89.20 .00 ( 81.00)
100-44300-630-000 BUILDING INSPECTION PERM! 1,074.50 40,202.08 125,000.00 (  84,707.92) 32.23 00 (  84707.92)
100-44300-631-000 BANNER PERMITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-44300-632-000 STREET EXCAVATING PERMITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-44300-633-000 PLANNING COMMISSION .00 200.00 2,000.00 ( 1,800.00) 10.00 .00 ( 1,800.00)
100-44300-634-000 BEE KEEPING PERMITS .00 25.00 .00 25.00 .00 .00 25.00
TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 28,791.50 92,577.08 270,235.00 ( 177,657.92) 34.26 .00 ( 177,657.92)
FINES & FORFEITURES
100-45100-640-000 COURT PENALTIES & COSTS 4,920.57 23,790.91 75,000.00 ( 51,209.09) 31.72 .00 ( 51,209.09)
100-45100-641-000 PARKING VIOLATIONS 7,245.00 45,577.00 85,000.00 (  39,423.00) 53.62 .00 ( 39,423.00)
100-45100-643-000 UW-P PARKING CITATION VIOLATK .00 .00 2,736.00 ( 2,736.00) .00 .00 ( 2,736.00)
100-45190-642-000 RENTAL LICENSE FINES(KAL.PROF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-45221-400-000 JUDGEMENTS & DAMAGES - PO .00 39.06 .00 39.086 .00 .00 39.06
100-45222-410-000 JUDGEMENTS & DAMAGES - HI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-45223-420-000 JUDGEMENTS & DAMAGES - OT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FINES & FORFEITURES 12,165.57 69,406.97 162,736.00 (  93,329.03) 42.65 00 ( 93,320.03)
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
100-46100-425-000 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT .00 .00 20.00 ( 20.00) .00 .00 ( 20.00)
100-46100-646-000 CLERK DEPT. FEES .00 .00 10.00 ( 10.00) .00 .00 ( 10.00)
100-46100-647-000 FINANCE DEPT. FEES .01 16.51 .00 16.51 .00 .00 16.51
100-46100-649-000 COMM. PLANNING/DEVELOPMEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46100-650-000 ZONING BOOKS & BD. OF APP 300.00 600.00 1,900.00 ( 1,300.00) 31.58 .00 ( 1,300.00)
100-46100-652-000 LICENSE PUBLICATION FEES 520.00 640.00 600.00 40.00 106.67 .00 40.00
100-46100-653-000 SALE OF EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 4.50 9.49 .00 9.49 .00 .00 9.49
100-46100-654-000 SALE OF EMS COPIES, ETC. ( 3.71) 288.03 .00 288.03 .00 .00 288.03
100-46100-656-000 SALE OF GARBAGE BAGS 20.00 114.00 1,000.00 ( 886.00) 11.40 .00 ( 886.00)
100-46100-657-000 ART GALLERY CLASS FEES 180.00 180.00 .00 180.00 .00 .00 180.00
100-46100-658-000 ART GALLERY CONSIGNMENTS .00 8.10 .00 8.10 .00 .00 8.10
100-46100-685-000 ARTS BOARD .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-659-000 POLICE OTHER (SALES, ETC. 382.60 1,783.35 5,000.00 ( 3,216.65) 35.67 .00 ( 3,216.65)
100-46210-660-000 POLICE COPIES 102.08 525.26 1,000.00 ( 474.74) 52563 .00 ( 474.74)
100-46210-661-000 TOWING 335.00 2,625.00 4,000.00 ( 1,375.00) 65.62 .00 ( 1,375.00)
100-46210-664-000 POLICE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-665-000 D.A.R.E. DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-667-000 POLICE RANGE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-706-000 UW-P PARKING PERMIT FEES .00 .00 20,000.00 (  20,000.00) .00 .00 (  20,000.00)
100-46210-707-000 VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES .00 .00 500.00 ( 500.00) .00 .00 ( 500.00)
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FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2014
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100-46210-708-000 COMMUNITY POLICING DONATION. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-730-000 POLICE ANIMAL CONTROL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46220-638-000 FIRE INSPECTIONS 8,015.00 8,907.50 32,060.00 (  23,152.50) 27.78 .00 ( 23,152.50)
100-46230-662-000 AMBULANCE .00 72,837.04 461,355.00 ( 388,517.96) 15.79 .00 ( 388517.96)
100-46230-663-000 E.M. T. SERVICES 918.74 918.74 5,000.00 ( 4,081.26) 18.37 .00 ( 4,081.26)
100-46230-664-000 AMBULANCE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46310-430-000 STREET DEPARTMENT .00 77214 2,500.00 ( 1,727.86) 30.89 .00 ( 1,727.86 )
100-46324-324-000 STORM WATER UTILITY CHG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46420-464-000 GARBAGE FEES ON TAXBILLS .00 1563,420.00 152,460.00 960.00 100.63 .00 960.00
100-46490-440-000 LIFT STATION FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46540-007-000 GREENWOOD CEM. DON.,CNTY. .00 175.50 175.00 .50 100.29 .00 .50
100-46540-008-000  GREENWOOD CEM. LOT SALES .00 .00 3,000.00 ( 3,000.00) .00 .00 ( 3,000.00)
100-46540-009-000 GREENWOOD CEM. BURIAL FEE .00 2,100.00 11,300.00 ( 9,200.00) 18.58 .00 ( 9,200.00 )
100-46540-010-000 HiLLSIDE CEM. BURIAL FEES .00 1,425.00 7,300.00 ( 5,875.00) 19.52 00 ( 5,875.00)
100-46540-011-000 HILLSIDE CEM. LOT SALES 375.00 1,125.00 3,000.00 ( 1,875.00) 37.50 .00 ( 1,875.00)
100-46540-012-000 HILLSIDE CEM. DON.,CNTY.P .00 252.00 250.00 2.00 100.80 .00 2.00
100-46710-450-000 LIBRARY 253.98 2,957.18 3,000.00 ( 42.82) 98.57 00 ( 42.82)
100-46710-451-000 LIBRARY TAXABLE 235.29 1,179.57 3,500.00 ( 2,320.43) 33.70 00 ( 2,320.43)
100-46720-670-000 PARK CAMPING FEES 226.00 360.00 600.00 ( 240.00) 60.00 00 ( 240.00)
100-46720-671-000 PARK POP CONCESSIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46750-672-000 MUSEUM 3,206.50 4,451.50 25,000.00 ( 20,548.50) 17.81 .00 ( 20,548.50)
100-46750-673-000 SWIMMING POOL 11,5615.16 27,491.00 100,225.00 (  72,734.00) 27.43 .00 (1 72734.00)
100-46750-674-000 MUNICIPAL POOL SALES/VEND .00 .00 2,000.00 ( 2,000.00) .00 .00 ( 2,000.00)
100-46750-675-000 SUMMER RECREATION 4,492.50 21,608.75 17,380.00 4,228.75 124.33 .00 4,228.75
100-46750-676-000 WINTER RECREATION 849.00 1,304.00 4,475.00 ( 3,171.00) 29.14 00 ( 3,171.00)
100-46750-677-000 RECREATION TAXABLE 3,858.78 9,206.17 12,850.00 ( 3,643.83) 71.64 .00 ( 3,643.83)
100-46750-679-000 VENDING SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46750-683-000 WPRA TICKET SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46750-684-000 POOL RENTAL/LIFEGUARD SER .00 535.50 3,000.00 ( 2,464.50) 17.85 .00 ( 2,464.50)
100-46750-685-000 RECREATION DONATIONS 225.00 7,267.00 4,775.00 2,492.00 16219 .00 2,492.00
100-46750-686-000 PARK DONATIONS .00 460.00 .00 460.00 .00 .00 460.00
100-46750-703-000 MUSIC IN THE PARK DONATIO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46750-704-000 FAMILY THEATRE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46755-441-000 TEEN DANCES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SEF 36,011.41 325,643.33 889,235.00 ( 563,691.67) 36.61 .00 ( 563,691.67)
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2014
FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES
100-47230-536-000 UW-P GARBAGE ADM FEE 25.00 100.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
100-47300-240-000 2% FIRE INS. DUES TOWNSHIPS .00 .00 7,700.00 ( 7,700.00) .00 .00 ( 7,700.00)
100-47300-480-000 FIRE DEPT. INS PMTS. .00 .00 2,300.00 ( 2,300.00) .00 .00 ( 2,300.00)
100-47300-481-000 FIRE DEPT. FIXED COSTS .00 .00 22,000.00 (  22,000.00) .00 .00 (  22,000.00)
100-47300-482-000 FIRE PER CALL CHARGES ($300) 1,500.00 2,400.00 3,300.00 ( 900.00) 7273 .00 ( 900.00)
100-47300-483-000 FIRE DEPT EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47302-485-000 EMS CHARGES (SWTC) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47305-552-000 SCHOOL/CITY CONTRACT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47310-521-000 CROSSING GUARD SCHOOL REIME .00 .00 2,600.00 ( 2,600.00) .00 .00 ( 2,600.00)
100-47320-622-000 POLICE FIRING RANGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47320-700-000 POLICE OFFICER ASSISTANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47320-705-000 POLICE TRAINING REIMB. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47320-706-000 POLICE 1ST RESPONDER FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47355-190-000 SNR CENTER-GRANT CTY(MEAL D .00 .00 750.00 ( 750.00) .00 .00 ( 750.00)
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL CH. 1,625.00 2,500.00 38,650.00 (  36,150.00) 6.47 .00 (  36,150.00)
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
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MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
100-48100-806-000 PAIDC LOAN INT(ALLIANT PD) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48110-810-000 INTEREST GENERAL FUND 823.95 6,634.40 18,000.00 ( 11,365.60) 36.86 .00 ( 11,365.60)
100-48110-811-000 INTEREST LIBRARY FUNDS 10.87 41.03 160.00 ( 108.97) 27.35 .00 ( 108.97)
100-48110-815-000 INTEREST GREENWOOD CEMETE 30.33 114.33 500.00 ( 385.67 ) 22.87 .00 ( 385.67)
100-48110-817-000 INTEREST HILLSIDE CEMETER 10.42 39.16 200.00 ( 160.84) 19.58 00 ( 160.84)
100-48130-820-000 INTEREST SPECIAL ASSESSME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48130-822-000 INTEREST ON SNOW BILLS 21.33 137.74 300.00 ( 162.26) 45.91 .00 ( 162.26)
100-48200-830-000 RENT OF CITY PROPERTIES 2,665.26 7.781.26 13,000.00 ¢ 5218.74) 59.86 .00 ( 5,218.74)
100-48200-835-000 UBERSOX LEASE PMTS. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48200-841-000 SHELTER, ART HALL RENT 665.00 3,5671.87 6,000.00 ( 2,428.13) 59.53 .00 ( 2,428.13)
100-48309-680-000 SALE OF OTHER ITEMS .00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
100-48309-681-000 SALE OF INDUSTRIAL PARK L .00 2.71 .00 271 .00 .00 2.71
100-48309-682-000 SALE OF RECYCLING BINS 18.00 60.00 300.00 ¢ 240.00) 20.00 .00 ¢ 240.00)
100-48309-683-000 SALE OF STREET DEPT ITEMS .00 245.68 .00 245.68 .00 .00 245.68
100-48309-883-000 SALE OF POLICE VEHICLES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48309-884-000 SALE OF EMS EQUIPMENT .00 .00 500.00 ( 500.00) .00 .00 ( 500.00)
100-48400-400-000 INSURANCE-POLICE PROP. LOSS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48400-410-000 INSURANCE-STREET PROP. LOSS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48400-415-000 INSURANCE-AMBULANCE PROP L( .00 4,076.64 .00 4,076.64 .00 .00 4,076.64
100-48400-420-000 INSURANCE-OTHER PROP. LOSS .00 356.16 .00 356.16 .00 .00 356.16
100-48500-486-000 HISTORIC PRESERVATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-551-000 MUSEUM DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-552-000 PARK GRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-554-000 POOL GRANTS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-801-000 ROUNTREE COMMONS EXP REIMB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-835-000 LIBRARY DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-846-000 SENIOR CENTER BUS DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-847-000 SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS .00 23.45 .00 23.45 .00 .00 23.45
100-48500-848-000 ROUNTREE GALLERY DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48600-522-000 FIRE DEPT. GREYHOUND GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48800-880-000 JURY DUTY (PER DIEM) .00 50.00 .00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00
100-48800-881-000 WITNESS FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48900-870-000 WATER/SEWER CHARGES .00 .00 218,020.31 ( 218,020.31) .00 00 ( 218,020.31)

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4,145.16 23,334.43 256,970.31 ( 233,635.88) 9.08 .00 ( 233,635.88)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED